Westside Water Association (WWA) Source Approval Document for Back40A Well (SO10)

Table of Contents

- Executive Summary
- Groundwater Source of Supply Checklist
- Project Description
- Source of Supply Analysis
- Water Right Permit
- Water Right Self-Assessment form
- Copies of legal documents
- Water Quality test results
- Assess potential effects of the new source of supply on water quality in the distribution system
- Assess adequacy of each reservoir overflow
- DOH Well site inspection
- Susceptibility assessment
- Hydrogeologic Information
- Assessment of Water Quality
- Chlorination report
- Wellhead Protection Plan (WHPP) (DOH 331-018 and 331-106)
- Well log
- DOH well pumping test results
- Source pump control logic and pump cycle protection
- Alarm conditions
- Natural and geotechnical hazards analysis of the well site and well house building.
- Construction Documents
- Site piping plans
- Source meter
- Valves
- Sample taps for raw and finished water
- Location, size, type and class of pipe
- Pumping equipment specifications
- Well construction details
- Map of the site and vicinity
- Well house details
- Building equipment and instrument layout
- Water Facilities Inventory Form

Executive Summary

Westside Water Association (WWA) has a time bound opportunity to acquire the rights to a 284' deep well (Back 40A/SO10) of good water quality and significant capacity (>25 gpm). It is located in a geotechnically stable area and not susceptible to surface contamination. The proximity of SO10 to existing WWA infrastructure allows for straightforward integration using design patterns well proven with other sources. In particular, chlorination contact time is not required for this source. WWA needs to acquire this well because its current sources have the capacity (~65 gpm) to just meet member's water demand in the summer high-demand season without relying on its SO6 source with its 33 ppb Arsenic concentration.

Groundwater Source of Supply Checklist

Principal Contact:	Doug Dolstad	County:	King
System Name:	Westside Water Association (WWA)	State ID:	94950-0
System Address:	PO Box 267 Vashon, WA 98070		
Phone:	(206) 715-3805		

Project Description

Comments: This is an existing Group A Community water system. The system serves 222 single family residences and 5 non-residential connections. The system is approved by DOH for 228* connections. In 1999 there were 239 membership shares outstanding. This number included some "auxiliary" shares, a category that acknowledged more than one residence per connection on the same tax parcel. To rectify this oversubscription, the Board of WWA has repurchased unused shares and a number of the auxiliary shares have become inactive, bringing the number of shares WWA is obligated to fulfill to 233*.

The system is supplied by a spring, several well points and three wells. This Source Approval application is to add a fourth well to ensure adequate supply of high-quality water during peak summer usage.

*Officially DOH lists 227 approved connections for WWA but an additional connection was acknowledged by DOH in 2015 when WWA secured the right to acquire the "Anderson Well" (S07).

Source of Supply Analysis that justifies the need for a new or expanded source of supply and the alternative source options evaluated.

Calculated peak need	75 gpm	Based on 3-day average production data since 2016
Source Capacity (w/o blending)	65 gpm	
Source Capacity (w/ blending to 5 ppb As)	71gpm	

Based on the Westside Water Association (WWA) Small Water System Management Plan (currently being submitted to update the last plan which was submitted in 1996), WWA has a peak production capacity of 65 gpm without blending from the Canyon Well (SO6) with its 33 ppb Arsenic levels. Blending to 5 ppb As (the level approved by the Board of WWA) yields a production capacity of 71 gpm and blending to the DOH authorized level of 10 ppb yields a production capacity of 85 gpm. Over the past 4 years, three-day average peak demand has remained under 74 gpm and 7-day consumption has remained under 70 gpm. With 250,000 gallons of total storage capacity, WWA can use 100,000 gallons of its storage capacity as buffer in times of high usage and still maintain an adequate fire flow reserve capacity.

To serve its current 233 connections, WWA will need most of its reserve storage capacity to avoid turning on the canyon well based on recent historical consumption patterns. Because of the commitment of the WWA Board to provide the highest quaiity and safest possible drinking water, replacement of the "Canyon Well" source (SO6) is a high priority.

WWA receives about 6 requests for new shares per year and approximately 2 private wells are drilled within the service area per year. WWA is currently just meeting the water needs of the residents in its service area with its current water capacity during periods of high usage.

Alternatives to acquiring the Back 40A well are to continue exploring options to filter the As from the SO6 well (anion exchange/reverse osmosis) but the timeline for such a solution is at least a year out and involves much more intensive monitoring and operations than the Back 40A solution poses.

For the above reasons WWA requests DOH approval to add the Back40A well to its system.

Water right permit or certificate issued by the Department of Ecology that the Back40A Well will use plus a completed *Water Right Self-Assessment Form*

Water right number:	G1-28778	Water Right Volume:	130 gpm 150 ac-ft/yr
---------------------	----------	---------------------	-------------------------



STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

Northwest Regional Office • 3190 160th Ave SE • Bellevue, WA 98008-5452 • 425-649-7000 711 for Washington Relay Service • Persons with a speech disability can call 877-833-6341

JUN 1 1 2014

Douglas Dolstad Westside Water Association PO Box 267 Vashon Island, WA 98070



Your address is in the **Kitsap** watershed

Re: TEMPORARY PERMIT for application G1-28778

Dear Mr. Dolstad:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On April 21 2014 Ecology received an application for a new water right from Westside Water Association of Vashon Island. The purpose of the application was to help resolve a long standing issue the association had been having with reliability and water quality from its spring sources associated with Shingle Mill Creek, which constitute the principle sources of the association's existing water rights portfolio (Table 1).

Table 2:	Water Rights He	ld by Westside	Water Asso	ciation
File No.	Certificate No.	Priority Date	Qi (cfs)	Qa (af/yr)
S1-00526C	S1-00526C	02/18/1964	2.0	250
S1-*02339C	2743-A	06/21/1928	0.05	36.20
Total	and the second second		2.05	286.20

Robert James, Regional Manager of the Drinking Water Program of the Washington State Department of Health wrote to Ecology on April 21, asking that Ecology expedite processing of this application under the provisions of Chapter 173-152 WAC.

PRELIMINARY EVALUATION OF APPLICATION

Application G1-28778 seeks to add two groundwater sources to Westside Water Association's system. Since Westside does not need additional Qi or Qa, this application will be allocated as a non-additive water right with respect to both Qi and Qa.

Before a Temporary permit may be issued under the provisions of RCW 90.03.250 the department must first be relatively certain that the four tests have been satisfied. In this particular

0

Westside Water Association Temporary Permit for G1-28778 Page 2

case, the report of examination has been completed and peer reviewed and is currently ready for 30-day public review.

DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY DECISION

This TEMPORARY PERMIT shall remain in effect during the pendency of application G1-28778 or until September 30, 2014, unless cancelled at an earlier date by Ecology.

This TEMPORARY PERMIT authorizes the Westside Water Association to operate the Anderson Well and the Canyon Well (Table 2) at a combined instantaneous rate (Qi) of 130 gallons per minute (gpm). Neither well may exceed 65 gpm. Their usage shall be limited to serving municipal purposes within the area served by Westside Water Association.

	Table 2: W	ells cov	vered by	y the J	Cemporar	y Permit	
Source	Parcel	Twp	Rng	Sec	QQQ	Latitude	Longitude
Anderson Well	2423029053	23N	02E	24	NE SE	47.4687 N	122.4839 W
Canyon Well	1923039023	23N	03E	19	SE SW	47.4643 N	122.4733 W

The Instantaneous pumping rate (Qi) and Annual quantity (Qa) associated with the Anderson Well and the Canyon Well are Non-Additive. This means that both quantities when utilized are deducted from existing Qi and Qa associated with other water rights in the Westside Water Association water rights portfolio (Table 1)

You have a right to appeal this action to the Pollution Control Hearing Board (PCHB) within 30 days of the date of receipt of this document. The appeal process is governed by Chapter 43.21B RCW and Chapter 371-08 WAC. "Date of receipt" is defined in RCW 43.21B.001(2).

To appeal, you must do the following within 30 days of the date of receipt of this document:

- File your appeal and a copy of this document with the PCHB (see addresses below). Filing means actual receipt by the PCHB during regular business hours.
- Serve a copy of your appeal and this document on Ecology in paper form by mail or in person. (See addresses below.) Email is not accepted.

You must also comply with other applicable requirements in Chapter 43.21B RCW and Chapter 371-08 WAC.

Westside Water Association Temporary Permit for G1-28778 Page 3

Street Addresses	Mailing Addresses
Department of Ecology Attn: Appeals Processing Desk 300 Desmond Drive SE Lacey, WA 98503	Department of Ecology Attn: Appeals Processing Desk P.O. Box 47608 Olympia, WA 98504-7608
Pollution Control Hearings Board Environmental Hearings Office 1111 Israel Road SW, Suite 301 Tumwater, WA 98501	Pollution Control Hearings Board P.O. Box 40903 Olympia, WA 98504-0903

For additional information visit the Environmental Hearings Office Website: <u>http://www.eho.wa.gov</u>

To find laws and agency rules visit the Washington State Legislature Website: http://www1.leg.wa.gov/CodeReviser

Signed at Bellevue, Washington, this Il day of JUNC, 2014. Jacqueline Klug Section Manager Water Resources Program

jk/dw/mc

Enclosure: Your Right to be Heard

By certified mail: 7012 3

7012 3460 0000 2587 0353

23	(Domestic Mail C	DriviAIL MRE	CEIPI Coverage Provided)
E	For delivery information	ation visit our website	at www.usps.com _©
P-	OFF	ICIAL	USE
29	Postage	\$	
ru	Certified Fee		
	Return Receipt Fee		Postmark
	(Endorsement Required)		Here
	(Endorsement Required)		
946	Total Postage & Fees	\$	
	Sent To	DOUG DOLSTAD	
7	Street, Apt. No.;	WESTSIDE WATER A	SSOCIATION
~	or PO Box No.	VASHON ISLAND W	A 98070

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second sec
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X Black Jc Agent B. Received by (Printed Name) Sheila Black Jc Addressee C. Date of Delivery 6-13-14
1. Article Addressed to: G-1-28778	If YES, enter delivery address below:
DOUG DOLSTAD WESTSIDE WATER ASSOCIATION PO BOX 267 VASHON ISLAND WA 98070	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7012 3460	0000 2587 0353
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WAA SAO 13 JUN 14 PM S L • Sender: Please print your name, Department of Northwest Re Attn: Water R 3190 160th A Bellevue, WA	First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Pald USPS Permit No. G-10 address, and ZIP+4 in this box • CEVED Good Office Bood Office Bood Office



RECEIVED

JUN 05 2014 DEPT OF ECOLOGY NWRO - WR

Affidavit of Publication

Daralyn Anderson being first duly sworn, on oath disposes and says that she is the Publisher of The Vashon-Maury Island Beachcomber, a weekly newspaper. That said newspaper is published in the English language continually as a weekly paper on Vashon Island, King County, Washington, and is now and during all of said time was printed in an office maintained at aforementioned place of said newspaper.

101 Daralyn Anderson

That the annexed is a true copy of a Legal Notice by:

WESTSIDE WATER ASSOCIATION of VASHON

VL 085 NOTICE OF APPLICATION for NEW WATER RIGHT PERMIT

As it was published in regular issues (and not in supplement form) of said newspaper once a week for a period of $\underline{2}$ consecutive weeks, commencing on the $\underline{7th}$ day of \underline{May} , $\underline{2014}$, and ending on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>May</u>. <u>2014</u>, both dates inclusive, and that such newspaper was regularly distributed to its readers during all of said period.

That the full amount of the fee charged for the foregoing publication in the amount of **<u>220.70</u>**, which amount has been paid in full, or billed at the legal rate according to RCW 65.16.090.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this _30th day of May. 2014

WINGTON MUMMIN

Patricia H. Seaman Retary Public in and for the State of Washington Restding on Vashon Island, Washington

applied OK

e 22 www.nw-ads.com	WWW.VA	SHONBEACHCOM	Level Notices	Legal Notices	Employment	Business Opportunities
PNW Acrivet Place	Announcements ADOPTION- A Loving Alternative to unplanned pregnancy. You choose	APPLICATION FOR A NEW WATER RIGHT PERMIT	ed at the entrance to the park during periods of treatment and at Maury Island Marine Park along	Vashon Island, WA 98070 or by calling (206) 463-8534. Each firm submitting a propo-	Every moment is an opportunity for an extraordinery	Acke Up To \$2,000.00+ Fer Week! New Credit Card Ready Drink-Snack /ending Machines, Mini- num SAK to \$40K+ In-
nameurique	the family for your child. Receive pictures/info of waiting/approved cou-	That Westside Water Association of Vashon,	the beach at the park boundaries closest to the shoreling commu-	sal must attend a pre-bid conference with district personnel on May 21.	experience	estment Required. Lo- cations Available. BBB
click! www.nw-ads.col	ples. Living expense as- sistance. 1-866-236- 7638	2014, has filed an appli- cation for a new ground-	nities. If you have any questions please contact	2014 at 1:00PM. Addi- tionally, each proposal must meet the require-	Openings for:	(800) 962-9189
soundpublishing.cor	ADOPT Loving married couple longs to adopt	G1-28778. The applicant requests a Non-Additive	206-205-7541. Published in the Vash-	ments and contain all in- formation called for in	RN or LPN	Schools & Training
Il toll free! 1.888.399.3	1999 lifetime of unconditional love, opportunities, se-	allocation, meaning that it will not add to existing system pumping capac-	comber on May 7, 2014. #VL-086	uments. Proposals that do meet these require	Part Time	- Train for hands on Aviation Career, 1A
or 1.800.388.2527	curity. Expenses Paid. Please call Tricia/Don anytime: 1-800-348-	ity or allocated con- sumptive use and seeks	STATE OF	ered. Sealed proposals must be received at the	CNA Full Time &	nancial aid if gualified - Job placement assis-
al Estate for Sale WA Misc. Ro Other Areas Want to R	ntais Advertise your product or service nationwide or	pable of providing an in- stantaneous rate of with- drawat of up to 130 pai-	DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY	fice located at 9309 S. W. Cemetery Road.	Part Time	stitute of Maintenance 877-818-0783
Acres, \$0 Down, Only 9/mo. Owner Finance dog looking for	+ Small by region in over 7 mil- a place lion households in North	lons per minute. The proposed points of with	APPLICATION FOR A NEW WATER	98070 via mail or hand delivery no later than	starting CNA base rate	Employment Transportation/Drivers
ECKSI Near El Paso, May, June or J as. Beautiful Moun- flexibility. Pred	uly with Place your classified ad or hard- in over 570 suburban	within Section 24, Town ship 23N., Range 2E, W.M. and Section 19	TAKE NOTICE: That Dockton Water As-	10:00 A.M., June 11, 2014 in order to be con- sidered. Proposals sub-	Housekeepers	Is your career taking YOU where you
Views! Money Back woods, need arantes, Gall 866- fireplace a plus. 5263 Ext. 81 garden huge plu	space to one. Call Classified Ave- nue at 888-486-2456	Township 23N, Range 3E, W M., both in King	Washington on February 14, 2014, has filed an	date or proposals sub- mitted via Facsimile will	Activities Aid	Want to got
al Estate for Rent	mucht Host a top notch	place of use is the service area of the West	groundwater permit numbered G1-28771	not be considered. Pro- posals will be opened at 10:00 A.M., June 11.	On-Call	
King County make a differ right in front	ence is Exchange Student for 2014-15 school year. Great experience for	scribed in the most re cently approved West	The applicant seeks a Non-Additive groundwa ter right capable of pro	 dress. A representative from any company sub- 	New Hire BONUS	ITI Freight
Recycle this	paper. entire family. Contact Kristi 205 790 8171	Small System Water Management Plan or a	rate of withdrawal of up to 144 gallons per min	5 mitting a proposal or the 9 general public may at- tend the opening. Pro-	for more information call 206-567-4421	enemeighe
General Fin	WERE YOU	ment of Health. No increase will b	e of withdrawal is to be to cated in the SE1/4	posals must be in a sealed envelope or an- velopes or completely	space	One of the most successful LTL carriers
BEDROOM 1410 SF Story Farmhouse	ent. Top Fast, No ST. JUDE RIATA DEFIBRILLATOR	ous withdrawal rate of annual quantities cu	Township 22N, Rang 3E, W.M. in Kin	 wrapped and sealed and marked plainly "Pupil Transportation Proposal" 	Vashon Community Care	in the US has an immediate opening for Local City Drivers
sar town on Vashon WY S.W. Features Toplace Apple Trees 7pm ET)	9:35am- between June 2001 and December 2010?	side Water Associatio Protests or objections	County. The propose to place of use is the set vice area of the Dockto	d on the cutside. Any pro- r- posal may be withdrawn	1/xz has	at our Seattle, WA Terminal Start at \$22.10/hr if you
space to garden. Guaranteed in oned for Community Your Retirement market risk &	ent. Avoid replaced, capped or det guar-	approval of this applic tion must include a d tailed statement of th	e- described in the most me	scheduled for the open ing. After the time	Park District	have least 18 mos LTL, multistop or pickup & de- livery exp. PLUS
rst, last, deposit & anteed income ment! CALL conv ct our St	in retire- trom the lead? You may be entitled to	basis for objections: pr tests must be accomp nied by a fifty-doll	Water Association Water System Plan.	er sal opening, no proposa may be withdrawn fo	The Vashon Park District	\$3,000 Sign On Bonus! Must have Class A-
hink Inside the Box Quotes from	A-Rated Charles Johnson	(\$50.00) recording fi and filed with the D partment of Ecology	e- utilize water previous at allocated under surfac	ly reserves the right to re e ject any or all proposal	Seeks FACILITY ACCESS EMPLOYEE	COL w/ Hazmat Doubles/Triples & Tookar andorsements
coal community process and on PROBLEMS	with the Legal Notices	the address shown to low, within thirty (3 days from May 14, 2014	o) ton Springs through groundwater permit	a ities in any proposal or i 9- the proposal process	Part time, Thurs and Friday Evening, June	& 1 year exp. Excellent Banefits:
he web with just one phone call. IRS or Stat Settle for a 1 what you or	action of STATE OF WASHINGTON	CASHIERING OFFICI	water code (RC 93.44).	W serves the right to select any proposal that th	e ovanings thereafter Must be 18 or older Contact	Insurance starts at only \$12.00/wk! Paid life & disability 401K w/50%
or more information. face to f	es in your ECOLOGY 970-2032 NOTICE OF	NWRO-WR PO BOX 5218 LACEY WA 98509-512	made to the instantan ous withdrawal rate	best interest of the dis or trict, which may not res	eoit@vashopparkdistrict.org EOE	match, paid time off. For immediate
SOUND PUB	ISHING INC	Published in the Va- on-Maury Island Baa comber on May 7,	ch- ton Springs	ck- submitted. Question may be addressed to 19 Donne Donnelly	TOUR OPERATIONS	Complete an Empoy- ment Application under the "Careers" section at:
Current Employme	nt Opportunities at	2014. #VL-085	approval of this applic tion must include a c tailed statement of t	ca- (206) 463-8534 or doo de- nelly @vashonsd.org	Island-based travel com pany seeks an Tour Op Islands Manager with	- www.salacorp.com Sala offers careers a for those
www.sound	bublishing.com	Public Notice: King County Parks is	re- tests must be accome	Pro- Intendent pa- Vashon Island Scho lar District #402	minimum of 3 years re cent travel industry en	Driven to succed!
We are community & daily	Sales Positions	ton State Noxious W Law (RCW 17.10)	to and filed with the I	fee Published in the Vas De- on-Maury Island Beac	h- or/manager level. This h- person will be respond	Building Materials
newspapers in these Western	Everett Whidhey	C noxious weeds on properties. Noxio weeds are non-na	tits the address shown in tous low, within thirty (3 tive down from May 14, 201	06- 14,2014. 30) #VL-087 4.	tour development, sale and customer servic	es L.S. CEDAR CO. has e, top quality cedar lumber. 6 We carry all sizes and
King County	- Kitsap - Issaquah/Sammamish	plants that are highly structive, difficult to a trol or eliminate.	de DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY and CASHIERING OFFIC	E. Employment	employees and report the owner and gener	to grades at competitive al prices. Yard located at ss center. Open Mon-Fri.
Kitsap County Fiallam County	Non-Sales Positions	some are poisonou humans and livest	s to NWRO-WR ock. PO BOX 5218	Admin Assistant	exceptional attention detail, be highly org	to 8-5.206-463-5535
Jefferson County Okanogan County	- Everett • Photographer	weeds will be contro at restoration project allow establishmen	blied Published in the Va Is to on-Maury Island Beaut of comber on May 7	ach- needed for small cons 14. vation non-profit M	on technology and kee er- abreast of indust	TY OAKHARBOR
Pierce County	- Everett • Copy Editor / Proof Reader	native plants. P County parks wh control could pecur	this 2014.	have good oral & writ comm skills, compu skills (Word Excel do	ten resume, salary requir ter ments and cover lett	er tery plots in the beautiful er Maple Leaf Cemetery in Oak Harbor Located
• Island County • San Juan County	Coupeville Customer Service/Office Support	year are Maury Is Marine Park, Maur land Natural Area, Is	and REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS	base), and live on Va on. Own laptop a pl \$13/hr. Send resu	sh- Joseph Van Os Photo us. Safaris, PO Box 655, me Vashon, WA, 98070.	along the road, a short distance South of the cannons, Grave plots
Snohomish County Whatcom County	Reporters & Editorial	Center Forest, Doc Park, and Dockton est, Control, utilizin	For- TRANSPORTATIO	N and cover letter by M 12 to: assist@tompotika.o	No calls please.	#10 and #11. Nicely maintained grounds and friendly helpful staff.
Sound Publishing is an Equal Opportunity	Reporters Everett	Integrated Pest Mar ment (IPM) program include machanica	age- Vashon Island Sci , will District No. 402 is s if re- ing sealed propo		Opportunities \$4500 monthly for tell	\$900 each. Call 425- ing 745-2419.
diversity in the workplace. We offer a great usek environment with concertainty for	- Kirkland - San Juan - Conv & Design Editor	moval as well as spray or wick treat of spotted knapw	spot- from qualified and e ment nenced firms for pri- reed, ing pupil transports	ovid- ation Park Distric	the truth? Surve Soup2.Com conno you to big compan	ots Electronics
advancement along with a competitive benefits package including health	- Everett	tansy ragwort, pers pepperweed, or b berries with either	ack- an option of two a r tri- tional 1 year peri	addi- iods. The Vashon Park District	who pay big bucks hear your opinions. I it's free!	And \$29/mo! BUNDLE & SAVE with AT&T Inter-
insurance, paid time off (varation, sick, and holidays), and 401k.	General Worker	clopyr (Garlon 3. glyphosate (Round anywhere between	d-Up) with the 2014-2 1 late school year. In ord	2015 REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS	ABSOLUTE GO MINE! Absentee own	LD a FREE pre-paid Visa Gard (select plans).
Accepting resumes at:	COLINID	spring and early Herbicide applica are made by lice	tions must have at lea insed years experience in	ACCOUNTING SERVIC	ES route. 6 new machi placed into 6 new b	BOD-256-5149 DirectTV - 2 Year Sav-
hr@soundpublishing.com or by mail to: HR, Sound Publishing.Inc.	PUBLISHINGING	technicians using fully-controlled am and following all fe	care-viding pupil transp ounts tion services to a d deral, at least the size	listrict and tax prep, au and cash manage	dit, ment, not employment Ge- Call after noon 0	entl ings Event! Over 140 niv! channels only \$29.99 a month. Only DirecTV
11323 Commando Rd. W Suite 1 Everett, WA 98204	For a list of our most current lob	state, and local re tions. Records and of all herbicide and	egula- routing complexity of a kept Vashon Island So oplica- District. Interested	time ing required. Sub	The and Sources	gives you 2 YEARS of savings and a FREE Ge- nic upgradel Call 1-800-
Please state which position and geographic area you are applying for.	openings and to learn more abo us visit our website:	ut tions and the amo herbicide that is u reported annually	unt of must obtain prot sed is documents from the to the trict administration	e dis- office EOE	day 7 days a week	279-3018 Sell it free in the Flea
www.cound	nublishing.com	Public. King C. Parks Signs will be	ounty located at 9309 post- Cemetery Road,	#306,	nw-ads.com.	1-866-825-9001

					W alct	ouse-over any lin	k for more inform	nation. Click on ar	ny link for more de	etailed instruction							
Water Right	WFI Source #		Existing	Water Rights		Current	Source Product	ion - Most Rece	nt Calendar	10-Yean	r Forecasted So	urce Product.	noi	20-Ye	ear Forecasted	Source Produc	tion
<u>Permit</u> Certificate, or <u>Claim #</u>	If a source has multiple water rights, list each wate right on separate line	Qi- Ins Qr-	tantaneous Flow Annual Volume This includes v	r Rate Allowed (Allowed (Acre- wholesale water	(GPM or CFS) Feet/Year) sold	Qj = Max Ir QA = A	sstantaneous Flor Anual Volume V This includes w	Year w Rate Withdrawn Vithdrawn (Acre-I rholesale water sol	a (GPM or CFS) Feet/Year) Id	This	determined fn includes whole	om WSP) ale water sold		Ē	(determined is includes who	from WSP) lesale water sold	_
in water right is interruptible, identify limitation in yellow section below		Primary Qi Maximum Ratı Allowed	te Non-Addit Qi Maximur Rate Allowed	n Maximu Volume Allowee	T Non-Addin Ca m Maximum Volume d Allowed	Total Oi Maximum Instantaneo Flow Rate Withdrawr	Excess or Deficiency	Total Qa Maximum Annual Volume Withdrawn	Current Excess or (Deficiency)	Total Qi Maximum Instantaneous Flow Rate in 10 Years	10-Year Forecasted Excess or Deficiency)	Total Qa Maximum Annual Volume n 10 Years	10-Year Forecasted Excess or (Deficiency)	Total Qi Maximum Instantaneous Flow Rate in 20 Years	20-Year Forecasted Excess or (Deficiency) Qi	Total Qa Maximum Annual Volume in 20 Years	20-Year Forecasted Excess or (Deficiency)
Permits 1_G1-28778	SO6 (Canyon Well) SO9 Anderson Well Field = (SO7+ SO8),	lle:	130 gpm	5	150 ac-ft	49.5 gpm	80.5 gpm	33.28 ac-ft	116.7 ac-ft	75 gpm	55 gpm	9 ac-ft	111 ac -ft	90 gpm	45 gpm	44.82 ac-ft	105.18 ac-ft
2100526C	SO1, (Sand spring), SO3, (Well points 1-9, SO4, (Shinglemill Creek, SO5 (Wells, 1-9	 9) 2 45 (897.6 gpm) 9) 	-	250		31	866.6	12.79	237.21	22	872.6	12	238	25	872.69	12	238
3 S1-02339C	SO1, (Sand spring), SO3, (Well points 1-9 SO4, (Shinglemill Creek, SO5 (Wells, 1-9	9) 0.05 cfs_22. 9) gpm)	4	36.2		2.0	20.4	3.23	32.97	2	20.4	3.23	32.97	2	20.4	3.23	0.24
4																	
5																	
6																	
	TOTALS	i= 2.05 55 (222 gpm)		286.2		82.5	139.5	49.3	236.9	102	120	54.33	231.87	117	105	60.05	226.15
Column Identifien	s for Calculations:	Y		В		С	-A-C	Q	=B-D	Э	= A-E	н	=B-F	G	=A-G	Н	=B-H
PENDING WATE	R RIGHT APPLICA	ATTONS: Identify	y any water rig	ht application	s that have been	submitted to E	ology.										
Application	New or C	hange					Quantities Req	uested									
Number	Applicat	tion?	Date Submitte	4	rimary Qi	Non-Addi	tive Qi	Primary Qa	Non-A	Additive Qa							
INTERTIES: Systen	ns receiving wholes.	sale water comple	ete this section	n. Wholesaling	systems must in	iclude water sol.	d through inter	tie in the curren	it and forecasted	source production	on columns abc	we.					ui
Name of Wholesali Providing W	ing System	Quantities Allow In Contract	red 1	Expiration Date of	Our	Currently ent quantity purc	Purchased hased through in	tertie	For	10-Year Fon recasted quantity p	ecasted Purcha	se h intertie		20- Forecasted	Year Forecaste quantity purcha	d Purchase ed through inte	rtie
	Max	zimum Man	ndimum	Contract	Maximum	Current	Maximum	Current	Maximum	Future Exce	ss Maximu	m Future	Excess Man	dimum	Future	Maximum	Future
	Instan	Qi ntaneous Ai	Se nnual		Qi Instantaneous	Excess or (Deficiency)	Annual	Excess or (Deficiency)	Qi 10-Year	or (Deficienc Qi	IO-Year	Defici	E ency) 20	Qi -Year	Excess or eficiency)	20-Year	Excess or (Deficiency)
	Flox	w Rate Vo	olume		Flow Rate	ð	Volume	ð	Forecast		Forecas	0	Fo	recast	ଅ	Forecast	ð

Ē 1

A complete listing of all WWA water rights follows in the Water Right Self Assessment form.

B-H

B-D

FOTALS -

Copies of legal documents (easements or covenants for the sanitary control area (WAC 246-290-135). See DOH 331-453 and DOH 331-048.

Protective Well Covenant: Instrument 20200318000024 Recorded 5/18/2020.

Instrument Number: 20200518000024 Document:COV Rec: \$104.50 Page-1 of 2 Record Date:5/18/2020 8:09 AM Electronically Recorded King County, WA

Return Address:

Back Forty Farm, LLC 16050 Crescent DR SW Vashon, WA 98070

DECLARATION OF COVENANT INDIVIDUAL WATER SUPPLY

Reference numbers of related documents: On page _____ of document Grantors(s) (Last, First, Middle Initial): 1. Back Forty Farm, LLC 2.

3. Additional names on page _____ of docume

Grantee(s) (Last, First Middle Initial): 1. Back Forty Farm, LLC 2. 3.

Additional names on page _____ of document

Legal Description: 1. Abbreviated form (lot, block, plat name, section-township ran

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 LESS CO ROAD

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Numbers:

242302-9038

Know all men by these presents that I (we) the undersigned, owner _____ in fee simple of the land described herein, hereby declare this covenant and place same on record.

I (we), am (are) the owner in fee simple of (an interest in) the following described real estate situated in King County, State of Washington, to wit: (INCLUDE LEGAL, PARCEL NUMBER & ADDRESS)

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 LESS CO ROAD

Parcel Number 242302-9038

on which I (we) own and operate a well and waterworks supplying water for private domestic use located on said real estate, to wit:

100' SOUTH OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE AND 254' WEST OF THE EAST PROPERTY LINE

and am (are) required to keep the water supplied from said well potable.

It is the purpose of these grants and covenants to prevent certain practices herein-after enumerated in the use of said land, which might contaminate said water supply.

Instrument Number: 20200518000024 Document:COV Rec: \$104.50 Page-2 of 2 Record Date:5/18/2020 8:09 AM King County, WA

1. I (We) covenant for myself (selves), and for any future purchasers, successors or assignees that this well is to be utilized solely for irrigation purposes and is not to be connected to any potable water supplies.

2. All original minimum setback distances will apply to this well, including 100 feet from septic drainfields and other potential sources of contamination per WAC 173.160.171 or its successor. 3. This well will be utilized to irrigate not more than one-half acre in area of lawn or non-commercial garden as per RCW 90.44.050.

This covenant shall run with the land and shall be binding on all parties having or acquiring any right, title, or interest in the land described herein or any part thereof, as long as said well or waterworks is used for the purpose of furnishing irrigation water to the above real property described earlier in this document.

DATED May 12 ,2020	
En Sichtyp Grantor	
Print Name (AS MANAGEN OF Print Name	
State of Washington County of King	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that on this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2020, personally appeared before me <u>Eric</u> <u>Seidenberger</u> to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledge that he (they) signed and sealed the same as hi5 free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN-under my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public residing at Seattle, WA Pierre Newsome Printed Name:

My Commission Exp

JEAN-PIERRE NEWSOME
Notary Public
State of Washington
License Number 115566
My Commission Expires
September 09, 2023

An easement to run the piping through the Michael Pankratz/Cindy Phillips property to the steel tank will be secured once a final agreement has been signed with the Back Forty LLC.

Water Quality test results for each source

IOC and SOC panels for the Back40A well source show only Manganese (Mn) above the secondary MCL. WWA intends to blend the Back40A water with other sources having low Mn levels. The blended water will be below the secondary MCL of 0.05 mg/L. WWA will monitor the effects of chlorination on the Back 40A well water with respect to the precipitation of MnO₂ and any impacts on taste or aesthetics of the water. The Association is prepared to add filtration of this source if required by this monitoring effort.

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard)

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 Phone: (360) 443-7845 JessicaD@spectra-lab.com www.spectra-lab.com

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard) received samples from Westside Water on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 1:20 pm. Unless otherwise noted, all samples were received in good condition and were tested in accordance with the laboratory's quality control procedures. A summary of the samples received are outlined below.

Sample No.	Description	Location	Sampled
114979-01	Westside Water	Sampel Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	07/22/2020 11:10

This report package contains laboratory sample results and any attachments listed below. If you have any questions please call (360) 443-7845 or email us at JessicaD@spectra-lab.com.

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 (360) 443-7845

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

...Where experience matters

IOC TEST PANEL Complete or Selected Inorganics

System	n ID No: 94950					System Group Type: A							
Sample	e Number: 225-97901					System Name: Westside Water							
Sample Location: Sampel Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well					County: King								
						Sampler: IWM							
Source	Number(s):						Sampler l	Phone No:					
Sample	Purpose:	Investigat	ive				Date Coll	ected:	7/2	2/2020			
Sample	Composition:	Single So	urce				Date Rec	eived:	7/2	2/2020			
Sample	Type:	DW: Untr	reated				Date Rep	orted:	8/5	/2020			
Send R	eport to:						Bill to:						
Doug I	Oolstad						Westside	Water					
Island	Water Managem	ent					Stacey Sa PO Box 2	mpson 267					
							Vashon,	WA 98070)				
	Arraha		D	0	11 14	CDDI	DOI	Televis	MCI	F oresta	Math a d	A	Analusia
DOH #	Anaiyt	e	Results	Qual.	Units	SURL	PQL	Irigger	MCL	MCL	Method	Analyst	Date
0110	Beryllium		ND	-	mg/L	0.0003	0.0001	0.004	0.004		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0007	Chromium		ND		mg/L	0.007	0.001	0.1	0.1		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0010	Manganese		0.066		mg/L	0.01	0.001		0.05 ¹	YES	EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0111	Nickel		ND		mg/L	0.005	0.001				EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0023	Copper		ND		mg/L	0.02	0.001	1.3			EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0024	Zinc		ND		mg/L	0.2	0.00		51		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0004	Arsenic		0.005		mg/L	0.001	0.001	0.01	0.010		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0012	Selenium		ND		mg/L	0.002	0.002	0.05	0.05		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0013	Silver		ND		mg/L	0.1	0.00		0.11		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0006	Cadmium		ND		mg/L	0.001	0.001	0.005	0.005		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0112	Antimony		ND		mg/L	0.003	0.002	0.006	0.006		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0005	Barium		ND		mg/L	0.1	0.0	2	2		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0113	Thallium		ND		mg/L	0.001	0.001	0.002	0.002		EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0009	Lead		ND		mg/L	0.001	0.001	0.015			EPA 200.8	SK	7/27/2020
0116	Cyanide		ND		mg/L	0.05	.05	0.2	0.2		SM4500 CN E	118	7/27/2020
8000	Iron		0.15		mg/L	0.1	.10		0.31		EPA 200.7	010	7/23/2020
0011	Mercury		ND		mg/L	0.0002	.0002	0.002	0.002		SM 3112 B	010	7/23/2020
0019	Fluoride		ND	-	mg/L	0.2	.2	2	4.0 ¹		SM 4500 F C	118	7/27/2020
0114	Nitrite-N		ND		mg/L	0.1	0.005	0.1	0.5		SM 4500 NO2 B	SK	7/23/2020
0161	Nitrate/Nitrite (To	otal)	ND		mg/L	0.5	0.005	5	10.0		S.Easy(1-Reagent)	SK	7/23/2020
0020	Nitrate-N		ND		mg/L	0.5	0.5	5	10.0		S.Easy(1-Reagent)	SK	7/23/2020
0021	Chloride		ND		mg/L	20	1.0		250 ¹		EPA 300.0	010	7/23/2020
0022	Sulfate		ND		mg/L	50	1.0		250 ¹		EPA 300.0	010	7/23/2020
0014	Sodium		7.3		mg/L	5	5				EPA 200.7	010	7/23/2020
0015	Hardness as Ca	003	119.0		mg/l as CaCO3	10	10				SM 2340 B	010	7/23/2020
0016	Conductivity		271		µmhos/cm	70	70		700		SM 2510 B	010	7/24/2020
0017	Turbidity		0.55		NTU	0.1	0.1				EPA 180.1	010	7/22/2020
0018	Color		ND		Color Unit	15	5		15		SM 2120 B	010	7/22/2020
114979-0)1												Page 1

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 (360) 443-7845

...Where experience matters

IOC TEST PANEL **Complete or Selected Inorganics**

System ID No:	94950				System C	broup Type	: A				
Sample Number:	225-97901				System N	lame:	We	stside Water			43
Sample Location:	Sampel Tap @ Wel	Sampel Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well			County:		Kir	ıg			
					Sampler:		IW	М			
Source Number(s):					Sampler	Phone No:					
Sample Purpose:	Investigative				Date Col	lected:	7/2	2/2020			
Sample Composition	n: Single Source				Date Rec	eived:	7/2	2/2020			3. 14
Sample Type:	DW: Untreated				Date Reported: 8/5/2020						
Send Report to:					Bill to:						
Doug Dolstad					Westside Water						
Island Water Mana	gement				Stacey Sa	ampson					
					PO Box 2	267					
					Vashon,	WA 98070					
DOH # Ar	alvte Results	Qual.	Units	SDRL	PQL	Trigger	MCL	Exceeds	Method	Analyst	Analysis
								MCL			Date
NOTES			Sample	Num	or: 1140	70.01					

NOTES:	Sample_Number: 1149/9-01
*Confirmation SDRL:	Include the original lab number, sample number, and collection date of original sample in either lab or sampler comments section. (State Detection Reporting Limit) The minimum reportable detection of an analyte as established by the department.
Trigger Level:	DOH drinking water response level. Systems with compounds detected at concentrations in excess of this level may be required to take
	additional samples or monitor more frequently. Please contact your DOH drinking water regional office for further information.
MCL:	(Maximum Contaminant Level) If the contaminant amount exceeds the MCL, please contact your regional DOH office to determine follow-up actions.
NA:	(Not Analyzed) In the results column, indicates this compound was not included in the current analysis.
ND:	(Not Detected) In the results column, indicates this compound was analyzed and not detected at a level greater than or equal to the SDRL.
< (0.00x):	The compound was not detected in the sample at or above the concentration indicated (usually the lab method reporting limit).
mg/L:	milligrams per liter or parts per million.
NTU:	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of water clarity).
µmhos/cm:	Micro ohms per centimeter (a measure of the ability of the water to conduct electricity). One micro ohm per centimeter is equivalent to one micro siemen per centimeter (uS/cm).
:	No existing trigger or MCL value.
1:	Secondary MCL (Established for aesthetic numoses, not health based)

Lab Qualifiers Comments:

010: Analysis performed by Spectra Laboratories-Kitsap, LLC Lab-Sample#: 010-627 118: Analysis performed by Spectra Laboratories, LLC Lab-Sample#: 118-40362

Approved By

Jam Donalin

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard)

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

...Where experience matters

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 Phone: (360) 443-7845 JessicaD@spectra-lab.com www.spectra-lab.com

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard) received samples from Westside Water on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 1:20 pm. Unless otherwise noted, all samples were received in good condition and were tested in accordance with the laboratory's quality control procedures. A summary of the samples received are outlined below.

Sample No.	Description	Location	Sampled
114978-02	Westside Water	Sample Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	07/22/2020 18:00

This report package contains laboratory sample results and any attachments listed below. If you have any questions please call (360) 443-7845 or email us at JessicaD@spectra-lab.com.

Attachments

01) VOC Report

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 (360) 443-7845

...Where experience matters

IOC TEST PANEL Complete or Selected Inorganics

System ID No:	94950	System Group Type:	A
Sample Number:	225-97802	System Name:	Westside Water
Sample Location:	Sample Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	County:	King
		Sampler:	IWM
Source Number(s):		Sampler Phone No:	
Sample Purpose:	Investigative	Date Collected:	7/22/2020
Sample Composition:	Single Source	Date Received:	7/22/2020
Sample Type:	DW: Untreated	Date Reported:	8/6/2020
Send Report to:		Bill to:	
Doug Dolstad		Westside Water	
Island Water Manager	nent	Stacey Sampson	
		PO Box 267	
		Vashon, WA 98070	
DOU # Analy	to Posulto Qual Unito SDE		MCI Exceeds Method Applyst Applysis

0.005

114978-02

			-	-	
< (0.00x):	The compound was not detected in the samp	le at or above the	concentration indicated (us	sually the lab method reporting	na limit).
					.0
	100				

- mg/L: milligrams per liter or parts per million. NTU: nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of water clarity).
- µmhos/cm: Micro ohms per centimeter (a measure of the ability of the water to conduct electricity). One micro ohm per centimeter is equivalent to one micro siemen per centimeter (uS/cm).

mg/L

(State Detection Reporting Limit) The minimum reportable detection of an analyte as established by the department.

(Not Analyzed) In the results column, indicates this compound was not included in the current analysis.

Sample_Number:

(Not Detected) In the results column, indicates this compound was analyzed and not detected at a level greater than or equal to the SDRL.

DOH drinking water response level. Systems with compounds detected at concentrations in excess of this level may be required to take additional samples or monitor more frequently. Please contact your DOH drinking water regional office for further information. (Maximum Contaminant Level) If the contaminant amount exceeds the MCL, please contact your regional DOH office to determine follow-up actions.

Include the original lab number, sample number, and collection date of original sample in either lab or sampler comments section.

--: No existing trigger or MCL value. 1: Secondary MCL (Established for

Hydrogen Sulfide

NOTES:

SDRL:

ND:

*Confirmation

Trigger Level: MCL: NA:

1: Secondary MCL (Established for aesthetic purposes, not health based).

0.04

Lab Qualifiers Comments:

010: Analysis performed by Spectra Laboratories-Kitsap, LLC Lab-Sample#: 010-648

Approved By

MCL

SM 4500-S2 D

Jessica Donaldson Laboratory Manager Date

7/24/2020

010

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard)

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap ...Where experience matters 1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 Phone: (360) 443-7845 JessicaD@spectra-lab.com www.spectra-lab.com

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard) received samples from Westside Water on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 1:20 pm. Unless otherwise noted, all samples were received in good condition and were tested in accordance with the laboratory's quality control procedures. A summary of the samples received are outlined below.

Sample No.	Description	Location	Sampled
114984-01	Westside Water	Back 40 Well, at Well Head, 11705 SW 156th	07/22/2020 11:50

This report package contains laboratory sample results and any attachments listed below. If you have any questions please call (360) 443-7845 or email us at JessicaD@spectra-lab.com.

Attachments

01) Bacteria

Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366		SPECT	FRA Labo	ratories - Kitsa Where experience matter
*	COL	FORM E	BACTERIA A	NALYSIS FORM
Date Sample 7/22 Month Day	Collected / 2020 Year	Tim C 21	e Sample ollected : SOD PM	County KING
Type of Water Sy	stem (check o A	nly one box)	C] Othe	er
Group A and Group ID# System Name:	4 ^{B Systems}	- Provide fro	Water Facilities	Inventory (WFI):
Contact Person:	ISLAND W	ATER MA	NAGEMENT, IN	IC DOUG
Day Phone: () 206-715	5-3805	Cell Phone: ()SAME
Email: Billing i	nquiries: 20	6-567-456	8*2	•
Send results to: (Print	nt full name, add	ress and zip or	ode or e-mail)	
	MA 1 (2) 11 11	0.0011		
IW (D. (M.1@JUN	O.COM		10 C
(Reference "	WWA Bact-	T" in emai	il Subject line p	olease)
	S	SAMPLE IN	FORMATION	
Sample collected	by (name):	IWM	/DPD	
Specific location v	where sample (collected:	Special instruction	ons or commontes
At well head	0 WEL	W 156th	New So	ource Appro
Type of Sample (select only on	e type of sam		
	consist any an	e ope of our	nple from types 1 th	nrough 5 below)
1. C Routine Dis	stribution San	nple (A/P)	2. C Repeat S	ample (A/P)
1. Routine Dis Chlorinated: Ye	stribution San	nple (A/P)	2. C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory	arrough 5 below) Sample (A/P) In system after unsal, routine, Ir routine lab number;
1. Routine Dis Chlorinated: Yes Chlorine Residu	stribution San	nple (A/P)	2. C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory	arough 5 below) Sample (A/P) In system after unsal. routine, Ir routine lab number:
1. Routine Dis Chlorinated: Ye Chlorine Residu 3. Ground Water	stribution San sNo al: Totali Rule Source	nple (A/P) Free Sample	2. C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory	Sample (A/P) in system after unsat, routine; r routine lab number; - r routine collect date;
Routine Dis Chlorinated: Ye Chlorine Residu Ground Water S	stribution San sNo at: Totali Rule Source S	nple (A/P) Free Sample	2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory	ample (A/P) sample (A/P) n system after unsat, routine; routine lab number; routine collect date:/
1. Chlorinated: Yee Chlorinated: Yee Chlorine Residu 3. Ground Water	stribution SanNo sNo at: Total1 Rule Source S	nple (A/P) Free Sample	Ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y	sample (A/P) anystem after unsat. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date: / esNo
I. Chlorinated: Yee Chlorinated: Yee Chlorine Residu G. Ground Water S Triggered (A/P	stribution San sNo al: Totali Rule Source S	rple (A/P) Free Sample	Pie from types 1 tf C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorina Resid	Sample (A/P) an system after unsat. routine, r routine lab number: routine collect date: / esNo fual: TotalFree_
1. Chlorinated: Ye Chlorinated: Ye Chlorine Residu 3. Ground Water S Triggered (A/P Assessment (/	stribution San sNo rai: Totali Rule Source S	ripe (A/P) Free	ple from types 1 tf 2.	Sample (A/P) an system after unsal, routine, r routine lab number: r routine collect date:
Routine Dia Chlorinated: Yee Chlorine Residu Ground Water S Triggered (A/P Assessment (/ Surface or GW	Stribution San sNo al: Totali Rule Source S	rple (A/P) FreeSample	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distribution Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resident ple (Enumeration)	arrough 5 below) Sample (A/P) in system after unsal. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date:
	Stribution San sNo al: TotalI Rule Source S	nple (A/P) Free Sample Water Sam	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distribution Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) itered Yes No	arough 5 below) Sample (A/P) in system after unsal. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date:
	stribution San sNoial: Totali Rule Source S i AVP) Il Raw Source Fecal rited for Informat	Pree (A/P) FreeSample Water Sam	ple from types 1 tr C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Reside ple (Enumeration) itered Yes No New Source	in system after unsal, routine, in system after unsal, routine, in routine lab number: in routine collect date: in routine collect date: in trailing in the system after unsal, routine, is in the system after unsa
	A/P) A/P Fecal Eled for Informat	Water Sample	ple from types 1 tr C Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) Ittered Yes No New Sour New Sour ATER RESULT	ample (A/P) an system after unsal. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date:
	stribution San sNo al: Total Rule Source S A/P) A/P) A/P) Raw Source Fecal ted for Informat LY DRII / Total Colifor	Water Sample	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) Itered Yee No New Sour ATER RESULT d	sample (A/P) in system after unsal. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date: // esNo fual: Total Free rce Approval S LAB USE ONL' Satisfactory
	A/P) Normal: Total No No No NA/P) Naw Source Fecal Ly DRII y Total Colliformed	Water Sample Water Sample Water Sample Water Sam Fitter Sam Fitte	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) New Sour ATER RESULT d i absent	sample (A/P) in system after unsal. routine, routine lab number: routine collect date: esNo tual: Total Free rce Approval S LAB USE ONL Satisfactory
	AVP) AVP) AVP) AVP Fecal Eted for Informat CY DRII Total Colifor Sent	I Coliferen	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid Ple (Enumeration) Itered Yee No New Sour ATER RESULT d i absent	Incugn 5 below) Sample (A/P) In system after unsal, routine, In outine lab number: Incutine collect date; Incutin
	AVP) AVP)	Water Sample Water Sample Water Sam Fition Only: NKING W/ N Present an El E.coli	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated:	Incugh 5 below) Sample (A/P) In system after unsal, routine, In system after unsal, routine, In outine lab number: Incutine collect date: Incutine collect date
	AP) AP	Water Sample Water Sam Fitter Water Sam Fitter WKING W/ M Present an Fitter Fitter Coliform_ 100ml.	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) Itered Yee No New Sout ATER RESULT d iabsent HPC_ T0	Trough 5 below) Sample (AP) In system after unsal, routine, Ir routine lab number: Ir routine collect date: Ir routine collect date: Is
	AP) AP		ple from types 1 tf 2. □ Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) itered Yee No New Sour ATER RESULT d i absent HPC TC □ Sa iner □ □	Trough 5 below) Sample (AP) In system after unsal, routine, Ir routine lab number: Ir routine collect date: Irroutine collect
	A/P) A/P) A/P) A/P) A/P) A/P) A/P) A/P)	Water Sample Water Sample Water Sample Water Sample Water Sam Fitter NKING W/ NKING W/ NCONTURE I Coliform 100ml. I Coliform Tomaged Contain	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distribution Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid New Sour New Sour ATER RESULT d i absent HPC Lab Reference Num	Trough 5 below) Sample (AP) In system after unsal, routine, Irroutine lab number: Irroutine collect date: Irroutine collect d
	stribution San stribution San SNo Rule Sources Rule Sources A/P) N Raw Sources Fecal ted for Informat LY DRII Total Coliforn sent Results: Total cfu / tple Required e Dan 2020 (R	Water Sample Wate	pipe from types 1 tr 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfa	Incugn 5 below) Sample (AP) In system after unsal, routine, In outine lab number: Incutine collect date: Incutine
	stribution San stribution San SNo Rule Sources Rule Sources A/P) N Raw Sources Fecal Read for Informat LY DRII / Total Coliforn sent Results: Total cfu / nple Required e Dan 2020 (8 3/20	Water Sample Water	ple from types 1 tf 2. Repeat S (from distributio Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Unsatisfactory Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorinated: Y Chlorine Resid ple (Enumeration) Itered Yes No New Sour ATER RESULT d absent HPC TC Sa iner Lab Reference type Lab Reference type Lab Use Only:	Incugn 5 below) Sample (AP) In system after unsal, routine, In outine lab number: Incutine collect date: Incutine

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard)

SPECTRA Laboratories - Kitsap

...Where experience matters

1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366 Phone: (360) 443-7845 JessicaD@spectra-lab.com www.spectra-lab.com

Spectra Labs - Kitsap, LLC (Port Orchard) received samples from Westside Water on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 1:20 pm. Unless otherwise noted, all samples were received in good condition and were tested in accordance with the laboratory's quality control procedures. A summary of the samples received are outlined below.

Sample No.	Description	Location	Sampled
114978-01	Westside Water	Sample Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	07/22/2020 11:10

This report package contains laboratory sample results and any attachments listed below. If you have any questions please call (360) 443-7845 or email us at JessicaD@spectra-lab.com.

Attachments

01) Herb/ Pest

08/17/2020

Page 1 of 1



Eaton Analytical

750 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 100, Monrovia, CA 91016 / Tel: 626-386-1100 / Lab ID No. - C838

Herbicides

Report of Analysis

Date Collected: (MM/DD/YY) 07/22/20	System Group Type: (circle one) A B Other:					
Water System ID Number: 94950	System Name: Westside Water					
Lab Number / Sample Number: 094-40234	County: King					
Sample Location:	Source Number(s): (list all sources if blended or composited)					
Sample Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	NA Source approval data					
Sample Purpose: (check appropriate box)	Date Received: (MM/DD/YY) 07/24/20					
RC – Routine/Compliance (satisfies monitoring requirements)	Date Analyzed: (MM/DD/YY) 07/29/20					
└── Confirmation (confirmation of chemical result)*	Date Reported: (MM/DD/YY) 08/10/20					
I – Investigative (does not satisfy monitoring requirements)	COMMENTS:EEA Folder 883490 Spectra # 114978-01					
O – Other (specify – does not satisfy monitoring requirements)						
Sample Composition: (check appropriate box) S - Single Source B - Blended (list source numbers in "Source Numbers" field) C - Composite (list source numbers in "Source Numbers" field)	Sample Type: (check one) Image: Pre-treatment/Untreated (Raw) Image: Post-treatment (Finished) Image: Post-treatment (Finished) Image: Unknown or Other Image: Post-treatment (Finished)					
D – Distribution Sample	Sample Collected by: (name)					
Send Report to: Spectra Laboratories – Kitsap, LLC 1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366	Bill to: (client name) Spectra Laboratories – Kitsap, LLC 1786 SE Mile Hill Dr. Port Orchard, WA 98366					

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

DOH #	ANALYTE	DATA QUALIFIER	RESULTS	SDRL	TRIGGER	MCL	UNITS	EXCEEDS MCL? (X if Yes)	METHOD / INITIALS
0137	Dalapon		ND	1	1	200	μg/L		515.4/O2TX
0037	2,4 – D		ND	0.1	0.1	70	μg/L		515.4/O2TX
0038	2,4,5- TP (Silvex)		ND	0.2	0.2	50	µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0134	Pentachlorophenol		ND	0.04	0.04	1	μg/L		515.4/O2TX
0139	Dinoseb		ND	0.2	0.2	7	µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0140	Picloram		ND	0.1	0.1	500	μg/L		515.4/O2TX
0138	Dicamba		ND	0.2	0.2		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0135	2,4 DB		ND	1	1		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0136	2,4,5 T		ND	0.4	0.4		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0220	Bentazon		ND	0.5	0.5		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0221	Dichlorprop		ND	0.5	0.5		μg/L		515.4/O2TX
0223	Acifluorfen		ND	2	2		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0225	DCPA (Acid Metabolites)		ND	0.1	0.1		µg/L		515.4/O2TX
0226	3,5 - Dichlorobenzoic Acid		ND	0.5	0.5		µg/L		515.4/O2TX

*Confirmation: Include the original lab number, sample number, and collection date of original sample in either comment section.

ANALYTE: The name of the analyte being tested for.

DATA QUALIFIER: A symbol or letter to denote additional information about the result.

DOH#: Department assigned analyte number.

EXCEEDS MCL (Maximum Contaminant Level): Marked if the contaminant amount exceeds the MCL under chapters 246-290 and 246-291 WAC. Please contact the department's drinking water regional office in your area to determine follow-up actions.

METHOD/INITIALS: Analytical method used. / Initials of the analyst that performed the analysis.

RESULT: The laboratory reported result.

SDRL (State Detection Reporting Limit): The minimum reportable detection of an analyte as established by the department.

TRIGGER: The department's drinking water response level. Systems with contaminants detected at concentrations in excess of this level may be required to take additional samples or monitor more frequently. Please contact the department's drinking water regional office in your area for further information.

µg/L: micrograms per liter. Lab Comments:



750 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 100, Monrovia, CA 91016 / Tel: 626-386-1100 / Lab ID No. – C838

General Pesticides

Report of Analysis

Date Collected: (MM/DD/YY) 07/22/20	System Group Type: (circle one) A B Other:
Water System ID Number: 94950	System Name: Westside Water
Lab Number / Sample Number: 094-40234	County: King
Sample Location:	Source Number(s): (list all sources if blended or composited)
Sample Tap @ Well Head, Back 40 Well	NA Source approval data
Sample Purpose: (check appropriate box)	Date Received: (MM/DD/YY) 07/24/20
RC – Routine/Compliance (satisfies monitoring requirements)	Date Analyzed: (MM/DD/YY) 07/30/20, 08/05/20
C – Confirmation (confirmation of chemical result)*	Date Reported: (MM/DD/YY) 08/10/20
I – Investigative (does not satisfy monitoring requirements)	COMMENTS:EEA Folder 883490 Spectra # 114978-01
O – Other (specify – does not satisfy monitoring requirements)	
Sample Composition: (check appropriate box)	Sample Type: (check one) Pre-treatment/Untreated (Raw)
S - Single Source	Post-treatment (Finished)
B – Blended (list source numbers in "Source Numbers" field)	Unknown or Other
C – Composite (list source numbers in "Source Numbers" field)	
D – Distribution Sample	Sample Collected by: (name)
Send Report to:	Rill to: (client name)
Spectra Laboratories Kitsan LLC	Spectra Laboratories Vitsan LLC
1786 SE Mile Hill Dr	1786 SE Mile Hill Dr
Dept Opdered WA 00200	Dest Oschard WA 00266
Port Orchard, WA 98366	Port Orchard, WA 98300

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

DOH #	ANALYTE	DATA QUALIFIERS	RESULTS	SDRL	TRIGGER	MCL	UNITS	EXCEEDS MCL? (X if Yes)	METHOD/ INITIALS
0033	Endrin		ND	0.01	0.01	2	μg/L		505/LRL
0034	Lindane (BHC - gamma)		ND	0.02	0.02	0.2	μg/L		505/LRL
0035	Methoxychlor		ND	0.1	0.1	40	μg/L		505/LRL
0036	Toxaphene		ND	1	1	3	μg/L		505/LRL
0117	Alachlor		ND	0.2	0.2	2	μg/L		505/LRL
0119	Atrazine		ND	0.1	0.1	3	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0120	Benzo (a) pyrene		ND	0.02	0.02	0.2	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0122	Chlordane (total)	12 (x)	ND	0.2	0.2	2	μg/L		505/LRL
0124	Di (2-ethylhexyl) adipate		ND	0.6	0.6	400	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0125	Di (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate		ND	0.6	0.6	6	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0126	Heptachlor		ND	0.04	0.04	0.4	μg/L		505/LRL
0127	Heptachlor epoxide		ND	0.02	0.02	0.2	μg/L		505/LRL
0128	Hexachlorobenzene		ND	0.1	0.1	1	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0129	Hexachlorocyclopentadiene		ND	0.1	0.1	50	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0133	Simazine		ND	0.07	0.07	4	µg/L		525.2/JWC
0118	Aldrin		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		505/LRL
0121	Butachlor		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0123	Dieldrin		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		505/LRL
0130	Metolachlor		ND	0.1	0.1		µg/L		525.2/JWC
0131	Metribuzin		ND	0.1	0.1	<u></u>	μg/L		525.2/JWC
0132	Propachlor		ND	0.1	0.1	122	μg/L		525.2/JWC

Page 32 of 33 pages

DOH #	ANALYTE	DATA QUALIFIERS	RESULTS	SDRL	TRIGGER	MCL	UNITS	EXCEEDS MCL? (X if Yes)	METHOD/ INITIALS
0254	Fluorene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0173	Arochlor 12211		ND	20	20		μg/L		505/LRL
0174	Arochlor 12321		ND	0.5	0.5		μg/L		505/LRL
0175	Arochlor 1242 ¹		ND	0.3	0.3		μg/L		505/LRL
0176	Arochlor 12481		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		505/LRL
0177	Arochlor 12541		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		505/LRL
0178	Arochlor 1260 ¹		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		505/LRL
0179	Bromacil		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0180	Arochlor 1016 ¹		ND	0.08	0.08		μg/L		505/LRL
0190	Terbacil		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0208	EPTC		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0218	Molinate		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0232	4,4 DDD		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0233	4,4 DDE		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0234	4,4 DDT		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0243	Trifluralin		ND	0.1	0.1		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0244	Acenaphthylene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0246	Anthracene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0247	Benzo (a) anthracene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/ JWC
0248	Benzo (b) fluoroanthene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0250	Benzo (k) fluoranthene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0251	Chrysene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0253	Fluoranthene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0256	Phenanthrene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/ JWC
0257	Pyrene		ND	0.2	0.2		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0258	Benzyl butyl phthalate		ND	1.0	1.0		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0259	Di-n-butyl phthalate		ND	1.0	1.0		µg/L		525.2/JWC
0260	Diethyl phthalate		ND	1.0	1.0		μg/L		525.2/JWC
0261	Dimethyl phthalate		ND	1.0	1.0		μg/L		525.2/JWC

NOTES:

*Confirmation: Include the original lab number, sample number, and collection date of original sample in either comment section.

--No existing value.

¹If detected using Method 505, 508, or 508.1, sample must be reanalyze using Method 508A to quantify PCBs (as decachlorobiphenyl).

ANALYTE: The name of the analyte being tested for.

DATA QUALIFIER: A symbol or letter to denote additional information about the result.

DOH#: Department assigned analyte number.

EXCEEDS MCL (Maximum Contaminant Level): Marked if the contaminant amount exceeds the MCL under chapters 246-290 and 246-291 WAC. Please contact the department's drinking water regional office in your area to determine follow-up actions.

METHOD/INITIALS: Analytical method used. / Initials of the analyst that performed the analysis.

RESULT: The laboratory reported result.

SDRL (State Detection Reporting Limit): The minimum reportable detection of an analyte as established by the department. **COMMENTS:**

Radionuclide samples have been submitted and a report is to come.

Assess potential effects of the new source of supply on water **quality** in the distribution system, especially with respect to corrosion and compliance with the Lead and Copper Rule (WAC 246-290-110(4)(d)).

No predicted impact as the water quality is essentially the same as other sources of water.

Assess adequacy of each reservoir overflow capacity to safely discharge the total possible flow to the reservoir (all sources, booster pump station discharges and flow through PRVs) to ensure the structural integrity of each reservoir in the event of control system failure.

Herrin control pressure switch in coordination with other sources. The steel tank can overflow through an integral overflow port without impact on the structural integrity of the reservoir and that overflow discharges through an air gap to a King County roadside ditch.

Well site inspection that DOH or the local health jurisdiction did.

Eastgate Environmental Health Services

14350 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue, WA 98007-6458 **206-477-8050** Fax 206-296-9792 TTY relay: 711 www.kingcounty.gov/health



February 20, 2020

Rocky Anderson ADC Wastewater Eng. 729 Court C Tacoma, WA 98402

Re: Onsite Sewage System Approval with Off Site Individual Potable Well Approval Letter

Address:	11815 SW 156 TH ST	Activity: ON0209441
Parcel No:	242302-9105	-
Owner:	SEIDENBERGER	
Designer:	Rocky Anderson	

CAUTION: This Approval does NOT demonstrate legal "available water" per Chapters RCW19.27.097 and RCW 58.17.010.

Dear Rocky:

The request for the use of the **Offsite Individual Potable Well located on the adjacent parcel 242302-9038 has been Approved.** The *individual private* domestic water supply located on parcel 242302-9038 has been <u>approved</u> to serve the proposed single-family residence (SFR) located on parcel 242302-9105 per the KCHD policy and procedure dated July 12, 2001.

Please be advised that review of this application for a permit-exempt well is consistent with Board of Health Title 13, 13.04.07 B and Title 12, 12.24.010. This review is based on minimum lot size requirements, well head protection, minimum water quality standards, and minimum water quantity requirements as specified in Titles 12 and 13.

<u>Per the policy and procedure; All copies of the documents must be recorded on the title of each parcel involved and copy required with stub-out release and prior to issuance of installation permit.</u>

- INDIVIDUAL WELL COVENANT (RECORDED ON PARCEL 242302-9038)
- IRRIGATION COVENANT (FOR PARCEL 242302-9105)
- OFF-SITE WELL AGREEMENT,
- DECLARATION OF WATER WELL EASEMENT,
- OWNER'S STATEMENT (RECORDED ON BOTH PARCELS 242302-9038 and 242302-9105

February 20, 2020 Rocky Anderson Page 2

Any new or revised application submittal, including any resubmittal of a previously approved application that has expired, must be accompanied by the application review fee in effect at the time of submittal. Each application will be reviewed for conformance with rules and regulations in effect at the time of submittal.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (206) 477-8025 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM or leave a message on my voice mail.

Sincerely Jana Criscialo

Liana Criscuolo, REHS Health and Environmental Investigator III Community Environmental Health

liana.criscuolo@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-8025

Susceptibility assessment, wellhead protection area (WHPA) delineation, and contaminant inventory within the WHPA (WAC 246-290-130 and -135). See DOH 331-274-F.

See Ground Water Contamination Susceptibility Assessment Survey Form (DOH 331-274).

Ground Water Contamination Susceptibility Assessment Survey Form

Complete **one** form for **eac**h ground water source (well, wellfield, spring) used in your water system (photocopy as necessary).

PART I: System Information

Well owner/manager: Westside Water Association/Island Water Management (Doug Dolstad)

Water system name: Westside Water Association	
County: King	
Water system ID number: <u>94950-0</u>	Source number: <u>SO10</u>
Well depth: 284feet	
Source name: Back40A	
WA well identification tag number:_BAH638	-
Well not tagged	
Number of connections: 233	Population served:520
Township:23N	Range:_2E
Section: 24	¹ / ₄ ¹ / ₄ Section: <u>SE/SE</u>
Latitude/longitude (if available): 47.465111 (47° 27 W)	' 54.3996" N) / 122.485358 (122° 29' 7.2888"
How was latitude/longitude determined?	
Global positioning devicesurveyother: Google Earth against landmarks/driller's	topographical map
*Please refer to the instructions for details and of through V.	explanations of all questions in Parts II
PART II: Well Construction and Source Inform	nation
1) Date well originally constructed: 08/30/2019 mo	nth/day/year
last reconstruction: N/A	_//month/day/year
Information unavailable	
2) Well driller: Arcadia Drilling Inc. PO BOX 790 Shelton, WA 98584	
Well driller unknown	
3) Type of well: Drilled: rotary Dom	red Cable (percussion)

other: \Box spring(s) \Box lateral collector (Ranney)
driven jetted other:
4) Well report available \bigvee Yes (attach copy to form) No
5) Average pumping rate: 25 (gallons/min)
Source of information <u>30 hour Pumping Test (7/19/2020 – 7/21/2120)</u> If not documented, how was pumping rate determined? Pumping rate unknown
6) Is this source treated?
If so, what type of treatment:
disinfection filtration carbon filter air stripper other
Purpose of treatment (describe materials to be removed or controlled by treatment):
Taste and odor and to maintain distribution chlorination residual
7) If source is chlorinated, is a chlorine residual maintained: \forall Yes No
Residual level: 0.6 ppm (At the point closest to the source.)
Residual level: 0.3 ppm (At the furthest extent of the distribution system.)
PART III: Hydrogeologic Information
1) Depth to top of open interval: [check one]
<20 ft 20-50ft 50-100ft 100-200ft 200-200ft
information unavailable
2) Depth to ground water (static water level):
<20ft 20-50ft 50-100ft 2000ft >100ft
flowing well/spring (artesian)
How was water level determined?
well log other pressure transducer

depth to groundwater unknown

3) If source is a flowing well or spring, what is the confining pressure:

_____psi (pounds per square inch) or

_____feet above wellhead

4) If source is a flowing well or	spring, is	there a	surface impoundment,	reservoir,	or catchment
associated with this source:	$\Box_{\rm Yes}$	$\Box_{\rm No}$	-		

5) Wellhead elevation (height above mean sea level): <u>384</u> feet

How was elevation determined?	topographic map	Drilling/Well Log altir	neter
other:			

information unavailable

6) Confining layers: (This can be completed only for those sources with a drilling log, well log or geologic report describing subsurface conditions. Please refer to assistance package for example.)

Yes____evidence of a confining layer in well log

_____no evidence of a confining layer in well log

If there is evidence of a confining layer, is the depth to groundwater more than 20 feet

above the **bottom** of the **lowest confining layer**?

☑ _{Yes No}

information unavailable

7) Sanitary setback:

<100ft* 100-120ft 120-200 ft >200ft

* If less than 100ft, describe the site conditions:

8) Wellhead construction:

V	wellhead enclosed in a wellhouse
	controlled access (describe):
	other uses for wellhouse (describe):
	no wellhead control

9) Surface seal:



-

2) "Calculated Fixed Radius" estimate of ground water movement: (see Instruction Packet)

$r = [(Qt)/(\pi \eta H)_{0.5}]$

 η (porosity) assumed at 0.25

6-month ground water travel time:	232	feet
1-year ground water travel time:	328	feet
5-year ground water travel time:	733	feet
10-year ground water travel time:	1037	feet

Information available on length of screened/open interval?



Length of screened/open interval: 10 feet



3) Is there a river, lake, pond, stream, or other obvious surface water body within the 6- month time of travel boundary?

 \Box_{Yes} $\Box_{\text{No (mark and identify on map)}}$

4) Is there a stormwater and/or wastewater facility, treatment lagoon, or holding pond located within the 6-month time of travel boundary?

 \Box Yes \Box No (mark and identify on map)

Comments: ______

PART V: Assessment of Water Quality

1) Regional sources of risk to ground water:

Please indicate if any of the following are present within a circular area around your water source having a radius up to and including the five-year ground water travel time. If you do not know if one of the following is present, mark the "unknown" space._

	6-month	1-year	5-year	unknown
likely pesticide application				
stormwater injection wells				
other injection wells				
abandoned ground water well				
landfills, dumps, disposal areas				
known hazardous materials clean-up site				
water system(s) with known quality problems				
population density >1 house/acre				
residences commonly have septic tanks		Y	Y	
Wastewater treatment lagoons				
sites used for land application of waste				

Mark and identify on map any of the risks listed above which are located within the 6-month time of travel boundary. (Please include a map of the wellhead and time of travel areas with this form. Please locate and mark any of the following.)

If other recorded or potential sources of groundwater contamination exist within the ten-year time of travel circular zone around your water supply, please describe:

<u>none</u> – Ecology's Facility/Site Interaction Database was queried, and no interactions were found within any of the travel time boundaries delineated under Part IV.

2) **Source-specific water quality records**: For each type of test below, mark the row that applies to the sample results for this source. Consider all the sample results from the past 12 years. (MCLs are noted next to the specific test or listed in assistance package.)

Results greater than MCL 2 mg/liter nitrate 2-5 mg/liter nitrate 5 mg/liter nitrate Nitrate sampling records unavailable B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
-2 mg/liter nitrate 2-5 mg/liter nitrate -5 mg/liter nitrate -5 mg/liter nitrate Nitrate sampling records unavailable B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
 2-5 mg/liter nitrate <5 mg/liter nitrate Nitrate sampling records unavailable B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
<5 mg/liter nitrate Nitrate sampling records unavailable B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once
Nitrate sampling records unavailable B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
B. VOCs: (VOC detection level is 0.5 ug/l or 0.0005 mg/l) Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
Results greater than MCL or SAL VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
VOCs detected at least once VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable
VOCs never detected VOC sampling records unavailable
C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
C. EDB/DBCP: (EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
(EDB MCL = 0.05 ug/l or 0.00005 mg/l. DBCP MCL = 0.2 ug/l or 0.0002 mg/l.)
EDB/DBCP detected below MCL at least once
EDB/DBCP detected above MCL at least once
EDB/DBCP never detected
EDB/DBCP tests required but not vet completed
EDB/DBCP tests not required
D. Other SOCs (Pesticides):
Other SOCs detected
(pesticides and other synthetic organic chemicals)
Other SOC tests performed but none detected
(list test methods in comments)
U Other SOC tests not performed
If any SOCs in addition to EDB/DBCP were detected, please identify and date. If other SOC tests were performed, but no SOCs detected, list test methods here: EPA methods 505, 525.2, and 515.4

E. Bacterial contamination:

_

Any bacterial detection(s) in the past 3 years in samples taken from the source (not distribution sampling records)? No (new source)

Has source (in past 3 years) had a bacteriological contamination problem found in distribution samples that was attributed to the source? No (new source)._____

Source sampling records for bacteria unavailable

PART VI: Geographic or Hydrologic Factors Contributing to a Non-Circular Zone of Contribution

The following questions will help identify those ground water systems which may not be accurately represented by the calculated fixed radius (CFR) method described in Part IV. For these sources, the CFR areas should be used as a preliminary delineation of the critical time of travel zones for that source. As a system develops its Wellhead Protection Plan for these sources, a more detailed delineation method should be considered.

1) Is there evidence of obvious hydrologic boundaries within the 10-year time of travel zone of the CFR? (Does the largest circle extend over a stream, river, lake, up a steep hillside, and/or over a mountain or ridge?)

$$\square_{\text{Yes}}$$
 \blacksquare_{No}

Describe with references to map produced in Part IV:

2) Aquifer Material:

A) Does the drilling log, well log or other geologic/engineering reports identify that the well is located in an area where the underground conditions are identified as fractured rock and/or basalt terrain?



B) Does the drilling log, well log or other geologic/engineering reports indicate that the well is located in an area where the underground conditions are primarily identified as coarse sand and gravel?

 \square_{Yes} \blacksquare_{No}

3) Is the source located in an aquifer with a high horizontal flow rate? (These can include sources located on flood plains of large rivers, artesian wells with high water pressure, and/or shallow flowing wells and springs.)



4) Are there other high capacity wells (agricultural, municipal and/or industrial) located within the CFRs?

a) Presence of ground water extraction wells removing more than approximately 500 gal/min within...



1—5 year travel time			
5—10 year travel time		\blacksquare	
b) Presence of ground water irrigation	recharge wells (dry we within	ells) or heavy	un lun ou un
<1-year travel time	165		
1—5 year travel time		☑_	
5—10 year travel time			

Please identify or describe additional hydrologic or geographic conditions that you believe may affect the shape of the zone of contribution for this source. Where possible, reference them to locations on the map produced in Part IV.

Chlorination System

WWA believes that the Back 40A, a deep well (274 feet to the upper open interval) in a confined aquifer, is not required to provide CT6 chlorination protection. The injection point will use a similar LMI pump to that used for the Canyon Well Points and the Anderson Well field and will be located near the base of the steel tank on SW 156th St.

Report on the evaluation of a potential groundwater under the direct influence of surface water source. See WAC 246-290-135.

Depth of Well:	284 ft	Static Water Level:	163 ft
Depth of	Primary confining unit consists of 90 feet of silt (143 to 233 feet below ground surface)	Open	274 to
Impermeables:		Interval:	284 ft

Comments: The depth, confining conditions, and separation of this well from surface waters preclude considerations as a groundwater source under the influence of surface water.

Westside Water Association HYPOCHLORINATION SYSTEM PROJECT REPORT

System Description

Westside Water Association is a community Group A water system located at the northwest corner of Vashon Island, King County, Washington. The system is owned by Westside Water Association and operated by Island Water Management, Inc. The primary system contact is Doug Dolstad of IWM, Inc.

11205 SW Corbin Beach Road #2 Vashon, WA 98070 (206) 715 3805

A chlorination system will be installed on the newly acquired well that the Association intends to add to its system (SO10). The estimated capacity of the well is 25 gpm. The water from the well will be pumped directly into the steel tank reservoir on 156th St SW. Well pump control by a Herrin 1664 level controller as described elsewhere in this Source Approval Report.

Description of the Problem

The system is currently supplied by a spring, well points and three wells that enter the storage tank at SW 156th from a different direction in a dedicated transmission line. All of the water from these sources is chlorinated. The purposes of hypochlorination for the Back40A well are twofold.

- 1. To maintain a constant free chlorine residual in the distribution system equivalent to the concentration maintained from the other sources. CT6 is not required for this source and maintaining the chlorination concentration at its current levels from the other sources ensures that any contribution to CT6 by the steel tank will be maintained with the addition of the Back 40A well, and,
- 2. To address any potential taste and odor issues arising from the Back40A Well

Solution Approach

The primary solution is to install continuous chlorination. This approach will involve the injection of sodium hypochlorite solution just prior to the water entering the steel storage tank. See schematic below



Sizing

For most sizing calculations and explanations see the attached checklist and worksheet. Water usage is estimated to average 12 gpm on an annual basis. Summer time usage (May through September) will increase to 18 gpm with non-summer time usage at 6 gpm. All new equipment will be sized appropriately for the system and will not have an impact on the rest of the system.

Recommended Modifications

N/A

Injection Point

The injection point shall consist of a check-valve type solution injector with a nozzle that extends into the middle of the fill pipe. The trimmed side of the nozzle will be installed facing upstream.

Sample Taps

Two sample taps will be installed. One at the well head and one immediately downstream of the chlorine injection point.

Solution Mixing

The hypochlorite solution shall be mixed according to the following:

3 gallons of	12.50%	Hypochlorite is added to a	30 gallon solution tank
6 gallons of	6.00%	Hypochlorite is added to a	30 gallon solution tank

If it is observed that the solution is not used within 60 days, the old solution will be discarded and a new solution prepared.

In an emergency, plain, unscented household bleach solution will be used. This option will only be used in an emergency situation in which the regular sodium hypochlorite is not available and will be discontinued as soon as the 12.5% hypochlorite solution is again available.

Only fresh solution will be used. Most sodium hypochlorite contains an expiration date. No solution will be used that is past the expiration date. If there is some doubt as to the age of the solution, it will be discarded and a fresh solution obtained.

Operation and Maintenance

The primary points of interest are to ensure that the injection pumps are functioning and adjusted properly and that sufficient solution is maintained in the solution tanks.

Injection Point Operation and Adjustment

Operation of the pump can be confirmed by observing that solution is moving through the feed line when the pump is running. This may be observed during well pump operation by shining the beam of a flashlight through the translucent feed line. Further confirmation can be obtained by taking a chlorine residual reading at the sample tap downstream from the injection point.

Proper adjustment of the chlorine injection pumps can be quantified by measuring chlorine residuals at points distant from the reservoir. The residual at all points shall be no less than 0.3 ppm.

The target chlorine residual for this system is to be maintained at or above0.6 ppmThe compliance chlorine residual is to be maintained aboveNA ppm

FORM COMPLETED BY:

Print Name

Date

Signature

Engineering Calculations

Table 1 shows information about the planned onsite bulk hypochlorite system for the Back40A Well relevant to the project calculations.

Table 1 Summary of Existing Onsite Bulk Hypochlorite System													
Sodi Hypoch Dosa	um nlorite age	Current Metering Pump Setting	Average Daily Use	Tank Refill Frequency	Metering Pump Make and Model	Required Metering Pump Capacity	Solution Tank Size						
Strength (%)	Target Dose (ppm)	(gph)	(gal)	(days)		(gph)	(gal)						
12.5	0.6	0.03	0.72	36	LMI A151- 928SI	0-2.0	30						

Existing chlorine residuals in the system were estimated to be 0.3 ppm. A target residual of 0.6 ppm was set for water leaving the pump station, and assuming a residual of 0.3 ppm at the farthest customer, the chlorine demand was estimated to be 0.3 ppm.

4.3.1 Total Pump Output

Calculate the approximate output of the pump as follows:

When converting between different units, remember these conversion factors: 1 Gallon = 3.785 Liters 1 Day = 1,440 Minutes 240 SPM = 14,400 SPH

PUMP OUTPUT = MAX PUMP OUTPUT x % SPEED x % STROKE

Example: A151-928SI

Use Max Output (from dataplate on side of pump) = 1 GPH (1 gallon per hour).

If the pump is set at 60% speed and 70% stroke length, the approximate pump output is:

1.0 x 0.60 x 0.70 = 0.42 GPH.

Multiply by 24 (hours in one day) to calculate in gallons per day. If pump is not equipped with speed adjustment, calculate by Max Pump Output x % Stroke only.

4.3.2 Calibration in Internal Mode



Once installation is complete and the approximate output has been determined, the pump should be calibrated to adjust speed and stroke for your actual desired output. (Calibration cylinders may be purchased from your local LMI distributor, ref. publication 1798.)

- 1. Be sure the pump is primed, and discharge tubing and Injection Check Valve are installed as they would be in normal service (i.e., including factors such as injection pressure, fluid viscosity, and suction lift).
- 2. Place the Foot Valve in a graduated container with a volume of 1000 ml or more.
- 3. Plug in and switch pump to Internal Mode. Pump until all the air is exhausted from the suction line and head.
- 4. Turn the pump off. Refill graduated container to a level starting point.
- 5. Using a stopwatch or timer, turn the pump on for a measured amount of time (120 pump strokes minimum). The longer the time period, the more confident you can be of the results. Be sure to count the number of strokes during the calibration period when making comparisons.

6. Turn the pump off. Note the time elapsed in relation to volume displaced in the graduate. Now, calculate the output in the time unit you choose (minutes, hours, days, etc.).

 If the output is too low or too great, use the Stroke Adjustment Knob and/or the Speed Adjustment Knob to fine-tune the amount of flow, estimating required correction and repeat steps 1-7.

Update the Wellhead Protection Plan (WHPP). See DOH 331-018 and 331-106.

The Wellhead Protection Plan is updated in the Small Water System Management Plan. An extract follows:

Wellhead Protection Plan

The Association owns 40 acres of the watershed around the Canyon source and has a Covenanted Sanitary Control Area for SO9 and the Back 40 well. There are significant development restrictions and limitations imposed by King County on adjacent lands. 5-acre zoning predominates. The watershed itself is remarkably intact and undisturbed. One branch of the Shinglemill Creek basin originates in Vashon town center. The Vashon Groundwater Coalition has worked with area merchants to put in place programs to reduce contamination from this source. Since WWA does not use Shinglemill Creek itself as a water source, it is not vulnerable to even the low concentrations of upstream contamination.

The Anderson Well field and the Canyon pump house have locks on the buildings. The Anderson 2 and the Back 40A wellheads have vertical sewer pipe riser protective enclosures with sealed and bolted heavy duty plastic sewer lid tops.

Well log including unique well identification tag number, surface seal, depth to open interval or top of screened interval, overall depth from well the top of the casing, and elevation of top of casing.

WATER WELL REPORT



Notice of Intent No. WE35643

Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No. BAH638

Site Well Name (if more than one well):

Type of Work: Construction

Proposed Use: Domestic D Industrial D Municipal	Property Owner Name Back Forty Farm LLC (M	Aelissa Mohr	()
Dewatering Dirigation Direst well Dother	Well Street Address 11805 SW 156th Street		
Construction Type: Method:	City Vashon County King		
Deepening Other Dug Air- Mud-Rotary	Tax Parcel No. 2423029038	da en alterna	
Dimensions: Diameter of boring 6 in., to 284 ft.	Was a variance approved for this well? Tes] No	
Constanting Details	If yes, what was the variance for?		
Consing Liner Diameter From To Thickness Steel PVC Welded Thread I I 6 in. 276 .250 in. II II II III IIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Location (see instructions on page 2): <u>SE</u> ¼-¼ of the <u>SE</u> ¼; Section <u>24</u> Town Latitude (Example: 47.12345) <u>47.465205</u>	E WWN nship <u>23N</u>	A or 🗆 E Range
Perforations: Ves No Type of perforator used	Longitude (Example: -120.12345) -122.485567	and the second second	2.2.2.2
No. of perforations in. by in. Perforated from ft. to ft. below ground surface Screens:	Driller's Log/Construction or Decomm Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material an nature of the material in each layer penetrated, with at least information. Use additional sheets if necessary.	nission Proce ad structure, and one entry for ea	dure the kind ach chang
Type Stainless slotted Model No	Material	From	То
Diameter 5" Slot size,016 in. from 274 ft. to 279 ft.	Brown sandy loam	0	
Diameter 5" Slot size ,010 in. from 279 ft. to 284 ft.	Brown silly sand and gravel	3	
Sand/Filter nackt [] Yes I No Size of nack material in	Brown fine to medium sand few gravels	55	
Materials placed from ft. to ft.	Multicolored gravel, medium, gray sand, loose	69	12
Surface Seal: Die Vos Die To what don'the 28 0	Gray medium sand	94	
Material used in seat Bentonite Chips	Multicolored gravel, coarse brown sand, loose	101	
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Brown silty sand and gravel	115	
Type of water? Depth of strata	Brown fine silty sand	131	
Method of sealing strata off	Brown siltbound sand and gravel tight	136	1.1
Pump: Manufacturer's Name Type:	Gray silt	143	4.1
H.P. Pump intake depth: ft. Designed flow rate: gpm	Gray sticky clay with lenses of silt	233	
Water Laveley Land-surface alexation above mean see lavel 421 0	Gray medium to course sand, water	275	1
Stick-up of top of well casing 1 ft. above ground surface	Gray fine sand, water	280	
Static water level <u>163</u> ft. below top of well casing Date <u>8/28/19</u> Artesian pressurelbs. per square inch Date Artesian water is controlled by (cap, valve, etc.)	Gray silty clay	283	
Well Tests:			- toring
Was a pumping test performed? I No Yes > by whom?			
Yield gpm with ft. drawdown alter hrs.	the second		*****
Yield gpm with ft. drawdown after hrs.			-
Recovery data (time = zero when pump is turned off water level measured from well			-
top to water level)			
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level			
entered and entered and and and and and and and and and an	the second se	-	-
			1
Date of pumping test			1
Bailer test gpm with ft. drawdown after hrs. Air test <u>20</u> gpm with stem set at <u>260</u> ft. for <u>1</u> hrs. Artesian flow gpm			
Townserture of water 48 PE Was a chamical analysis wade? [] Vas El Na	Stat Data 9/29/40	0/20/40	

Driller Trainee PE - Print Name Joshga Koepp Drilling Company Arcadia Drilling Inc. Signature License N

Signature /////	Address PO Box 1790	
License No. 2874	City, State, Zip Shelton, WA 98584	Same and the second second
IF TRAINEE: Sponsor's License No.	Contractor's	Ale and the second s
Sponsor's Signature	Registration No. ARCADDI098K1	Date 8/30/19

Note that this Well Report has an error in the Lat/Long numbers. The Latitude at 47.465205 (47° 27' 54.738" N) is correct. However, the Longitude value at -122.485567 (-122° 29' 8.0412") is incorrect and should be -122° 29' 7" (off by about 150 feet to the west of the actual well site).

The reported ground surface elevation of 421 feet is also incorrectly reported and should instead be 384 feet.

DOH well pumping test results following procedures in Appendix E.

A 24-hour pumping test was conducted during the period 7/19/20 through 7/21/20 using the DOH specified method of data gathering (paired pressure transducers installed 24 hours prior to the test to record antecedent conditions and recording data at 30 second intervals). Water column height above the pump was measured at flows of 31.8 and 29 gpm, and the water level recovered to within 90% of static conditions within minutes [AA1] of pump shutdown. The drawdown curves for these respective flows were extrapolated to predict a maintained pump submergence of 21.7 feet at a pumping rate of 25 gpm for the anticipated duration of continuous pumping. The well screens installed in the Back 40 Well correspond to a low entrance velocity (approximately 0.026 feet per second , minimizing risks to long-term well efficiency losses.

Following submission of the 24-hour pumping test data to the DOH regional hydrogeologist the following e-mail approval was received from DOH:

From: <u>Howe, Sheryl (DOH)</u> Sent: Monday, August 3, 2020 8:18 AM To: <u>Island Water Management Inc</u> Cc: <u>Mehinagic, Denis (DOH)</u> Subject: RE: WWA-Back 40 pump test data

Doug-

I looked at the data you provided from the 24-hour pump test completed, plotted the data on a semi-log plot and reviewed the data with another hydrogeologist.

Based on our review and discussion, this well can be approved for 30 gpm. I also recommend continued monthly monitoring of all wells to help operate your system in an optimal manner.

Please let me know if I can be of any additional assistance. Thank you and be well.

Sheryl

WWA performs a monthly recovery test on the Anderson 2 well and will do the same for the Back40A well.

Source pump control logic and pump cycle protection.

The Back40A Well pumps water directly to the bolted steel 150,000 gallon storage tank on SW 156th. Once the water has received chlorination it will be pumped via a dedicated 4" steel infill line that will be installed external to the tank with the water entering into the tank ~5' below the top of the tank. A check valve will be installed in this new line. The description and details of the transmission line are attached.

The well pump will be controlled by a high-sensitivity pressure switch in conjunction with a time On/Off controller (Herrin 1644). The Herrin controller works the same as the Herrin controller at SO9. A telecommunication circuit sends a "call for water" to the Canyon Pump Station where sources SO1, SO3, & SO6 collectively gather. The Herrin pressure switch will be set to initiate the Back 40A well pump when the tank shows a deficit of roughly 22,000 gallons. This represents approximately an 8' height differential. Standard operating procedure will be to have a "time on" of 6 hrs and a "time off" (rest period) of 45'. The actual rest period is likely to be longer as the need for water is satisfied from other sources.

Alarm conditions.

Not Applicable. The system is monitored daily.

Natural and geotechnical hazards analysis of the well site and well house building.

The Back 40A well site is in a gently sloping field with no geotechnical features to indicate any hazard. All of Vashon Island lies near major earthquake fault lines and is thus potentially susceptible to damage from a major earthquake.

Construction Documents

Site piping plans including:

- Source meter set according to manufacturer's minimum required upstream and downstream pipe configuration.
- Valves (i.e., isolation, check, well pump control, air/vacuum, pressure relief). Show screen secured on each valve discharge outlet.
- Sample taps for raw and finished water.
- Location, size, type and class of pipe.

Description: a 2" Sch 40 PVC transmission line runs from the well head in an easterly direction to the western edge of a new N-S driveway on the Back Forty property, thence north to about 10' South of the KC Right Of Way on SW 156th St, thence EAST again through an easement on private property (parcel 2423029247) thence to the WWA property housing the 150,000 gallon bolted steel tank. Chlorine is injected prior to water entering the tank at a chlorine injection point near the WWA storage building on the same WWA property. From the injection point water flows into the steel tank through a new external line to a port located Appx 10' from the top of the tank.



Pumping equipment specifications including:

- Horsepower, GPM, head, pump controls, and alarm system.
- Specific pump curve being used and operation range of head and flow conditions clearly indicated on pump curve.
- Narrative discussion of ability of the source and pumping system to supply peak daily water volumes.
 - 1. Goulds 25GS50412 5 hp., 230 v (including well pump control box)
 - 2. 260 ft. 2 in. sch 120 well pipe with stainless steel couplings
 - 3. 270 ft. #8/3 with ground flat jacket submersible cable
 - 4. 2 2 in. Flomatic envirocheck brass check valves (@100 and 240 ft.)
 - 5. 5 deluxe torque arrestors (2 @ pump, 1 @ 240 ft., the rest evenly spaced to the top)
 - 6. 285 ft +/- 1 in. sounding tube
 - 7. Simmons steel well seal machined to allow 1 in. sounding tube access

The existing submersible well pump provides a flow of >25 gpm against 317 feet of head (20 feet of water in column above the pump vs. 263 feet from pump to surface and 71 feet from the surface to the top of the 150,000 gallon steel tank.



Adequacy of WWA system to meet peak daily water demand

WWA has established its maximum ERU value at 500 gpd/connection based on historical usage patterns. 500 gpd/connection equates to an 80.9 gpm consumption rate. WWA believes that the three-day average value for production is most indicative of peak consumption and thus the peak values observed over the past four years equate to an ERU of 460 gpd/connection -- picking 500 gpd as our metric provides some conservativism. A summary of the supply/demand situation for WWA is shown in the table below. This table includes the Back 40A well as part of the supply side and shows that at the established maximum ERU, WWA could service up to 255 connections without any blending of the SO6 (Canyon) well with its elevated As levels.

				# of	connectio	ons		st.	
GPD/connection	228	233	240	245	250	255	260	280	
300	300 47.5 48.5 50.0		51.0	52.1	53.1	54.2	56.3	58.3	
350	55.4	56.6	58.3	59.5	60.8	62.0	63.2	65.6	68.1
400	63.3	64.7	66.7	68.1	69.4	70.8	72.2	75.0	77.8
450	71.3	72.8	75.0	76.6	78.1	79.7	81.3	84.4	87.5
500	79.2	80.9	83.3	85.1	86.8	88.5	90.3	93.8	97.2
550	87.1	89.0	91.7	93.6	95.5	97.4	99.3	103.1	106.9
600	95.0	97.1	100.0	102.1	104.2	106.3	108.3	112.5	116.7
650	102.9	105.2	108.3	110.6	112.8	115.1	117.4	121.9	126.4
		gp	m	As c	onc				
Sources		gp ind	m cum	As c ind	conc cum		curr	ent	
Sources A2		gp ind 35	m cum 35.0	As c ind 2	conc cum 2		curr	ent	
Sources A2 A1		gp ind 35 15	m cum 35.0 50.0	As c ind 2 2	conc cum 2 2		curr	ent osed	
Sources A2 A1 Well Points		gp ind 35 15 20	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0	As c ind 2 2 2	conc cum 2 2 2 2		curr prop	ent osed)
Sources A2 A1 Well Points interference losses		gp ind 35 15 20 -5	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0 65.0	As c ind 2 2 2 2 2	conc cum 2 2 2 2 2 2		curr prop	ent)
Sources A2 A1 Well Points interference losses Back 40A		gp ind 35 15 20 -5 25	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0 65.0 90.0	As c ind 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.3	conc cum 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		curr	ent osed)
Sources A2 A1 Well Points interference losses Back 40A SO6 Blending (@%)	5	gp ind 35 15 20 -5 25 4.5	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0 65.0 90.0 94.5	As c ind 2 2 2 2 2 4.3 33	conc cum 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.1		curr prop	ent	
Sources A2 A1 Well Points interference losses Back 40A SO6 Blending (@%)	5	gp ind 35 15 20 -5 25 4.5 4.5	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0 65.0 90.0 94.5 99.0	As c ind 2 2 2 2 2 4.3 33 33	conc cum 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 5.4		curr	ent osed)
Sources A2 A1 Well Points interference losses Back 40A SO6 Blending (@%)	5 10 15	gp ind 35 15 20 -5 25 4.5 4.5 4.5	m cum 35.0 50.0 70.0 65.0 90.0 94.5 99.0 103.5	As c ind 2 2 2 2 4.3 33 33 33	conc cum 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4.1 5.4 6.6		curr prop	ent osed	

As this table may be an unconventional way to view supply vs demand, here is an explanation. The supply side is the lower part of the figure with the sources, their contribution and their Arsenic concentrations. A cumulative (cum) column adds the flow contributions and calculates the resulting Arsenic concentrations. The individual source values for A2, A1 and the Well Points are accurate for each measured alone, however when they are all on there is some interference that reduces the total production by 5 gpm. So, with the Back 40A well and without blending, WWA has a production capacity of 90 gpm and with blending up to 8% with the SO6 (Canyon Well) source to a maximum capacity of 97 gpm while keeping the combined As concentration below 5%.

The top table shows the number of potential connections in columns against values for the maximum ERU in the rows. Each intersection between the number of connections and ERU shows the calculated average flow (in gpm) required to fulfill that connection. The cell coloring then maps that flow back to the WWA supply table. The light green coloration shows WWA capacity with the Back 40A well addition but without reliance on any blending. The red cells indicate connection/ERU combinations that WWA cannot satisfy. Other colors indicate cases where blending is required for WWA to be able to meet the condition.

Consistent with the analysis presented above, WWA is requesting that DOH increase the number of approved shares from 228 to 235 based on a signed acquisition agreement with Back Forty LLC. This request retains considerable margin in both ERU and # of connections.

Well construction details, including general design and construction standards, casing specifications, general sealing requirements and material specifications, adequately sized and screened inverted well casing vent constructed to prevent entry of contaminants, and access port for measuring water level. See Policy M.01 for information on well caps.

See also Well Driller's Log.







Map of the site and vicinity drawn to scale, including well location (township, range, and latitude-longitude), pump house, water lines, site topography, sanitary protection area, and location of potential sources of contamination including septic systems, sanitary sewers, buildings, roads, and driveways.





Well house details

Only the well head, electrical connection, sampling port and sounding tube are located at the well site. The chlorination point will be next to the existing office adjacent to the steel storage tank on SW 156th St. The protective structure at the well head will be similar to that built for the

Anderson 2 well (see image below) and will consist of a vertically oriented sewer riser casing 2' in diameter and 30" tall with a high quality plastic sewer lid bolted to a flange on the sewer pipe.



Building equipment and instrument layout demonstrating adequate clearance to safely enter, operate, and maintain all well house components.

The hypochlorite reservoir will be mounted on a platform adjacent to the outside of the existing office building on SW 156th St (picture of structure below). All plumbing will reside on the exterior of the structure and be mounted on existing concrete foundation piers.



Water Facilities Inventory Form

WATER FACILITIES INVENTORY (WFI) FORM



ONE FORM PER SYSTEM

Quarter: 2 Updated: 01/02/2020

Printed: 7/28/2020 WFI Printed For: On-Demand Submission Reason: Contact Update

RETURN TO: Central Services - WFI, PO Box 47822, Olympia, WA, 98504-7822

1. SYSTEM ID NO.	2. SYSTEM NAME			3. COUNTY		4. GROUP	5. TYPE
94950 0	WESTSIDE WATER ASSN			KING		А	Comm
6. PRIMARY CONTAG	T NAME & MAILING ADDRE	SS	7. OWNE	R NAME & MAILI	NG ADDRESS		
DOUC ISLAN 11205 VASH	GLAS P. DOLSTAD [MAN ID WATER MANAGEME 5 SW CORBIN BEACH R ION ISLAND, WA 98070	IAGER] NT INC OAD #2	WEST S JEFF TH PO BOX VASHON	IDE WATER A URLOW 267 I, WA 98070	SSN PF	RESIDENT	
STREET ADDRESS IF	DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE		STREET A	DDRESS IF DIFF	ERENT FROM ABOVE		
ATTN			ATTN				
ADDRESS			ADDRESS	11605 SW	156TH		
CITY	STATE ZIP		CITY	VASHON I	SLAND STAT	e wa zif	98070
9. 24 HOUR PRIMARY	CONTACT INFORMATION		10. OWNE	R CONTACT INF	ORMATION		
Primary Contact Daytin	ne Phone: (206) 715-3805		Owner Day	/time Phone:	(206) 994-0464 x6		
Primary Contact Mobile	/Cell Phone: (206) 715-3805		Owner Mo	bile/Cell Phone:			
Primary Contact Evenir	ng Phone: (xxx)-xxx-xxxx		Owner Eve	ening Phone:			
Fax:	E-mail: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	XXXX	Fax: (206)	567-4568	E-mail: xxxxxxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXX	
11. SATELLITE MANA	GEMENT AGENCY - SMA (ch	neck only one)					
Not applica Owned and Managed C	ble (Skip to #12) Managed nly y	SMA NAME:			SMAT	Number:	
12. WATER SYSTE	M CHARACTERISTICS	(mark all that apply)					
Agricultural Commercial / Bu Day Care Food Service/Fo 1,000 or more p	usiness ood Permit erson event for 2 or more days	□ H □ In □ Li X La s per year □ R	ospital/Clinic dustrial censed Resi odging ecreational /	: dential Facility RV Park	Residential School Temporary Fa Other (church	urm Worker , fire station, etc.):	
13. WATER SYSTEM C	WNERSHIP (mark only one)				14.	STORAGE CAPA	CITY (gallons)
City / Town	County	□ Investor □ Private		□ ^{Speci} □ ^{State}	al District	259,00	0

1. S	YSTEM ID NO.	2. SYSTEM NAME												3. (co	UN	TΥ								4. GR	OUP	5.	TYP	E
94950 0 WESTSIDE WATER ASSN				Т	KING										А		Comm												
					_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_			_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_				_	_	
15	SOU	16 RCE NAME	17 INTERTIE		s	ou	RCI	E C	8 :AT	EG	OR	Y			19 USI	:	20		TR	EA	21 TM	EN	r	22 DEPTH	23	SOUR	24 JRCE LOCATION		ΓΙΟΝ
Source Number	LIST UTILITY'S AND WELL Example: IF SOURCE I IN LIST SE Examp	NAME FOR SOURCE TAG ID NUMBER. WELL #1 XYZ456 S PURCHASED OR TERTIED, LLER'S NAME Ie: SEATLE	INTERTIE SYSTEM ID NUMBER	WELL	WELL FIELD	WELL IN A WELL FIELD	SPRING	SPRING FIELD	SPRING IN SPRINGFIELD	SEA WATER	SURFACE WATER	RANNEY / INF. GALLERY	OTHER	PERMANENT	SEASONAL	EMERGENCY	SOURCE METERED	NONE	CHLORINATION	FILTRATION	FLUORIDATION	IRRADIATION (UV)	OTHER	DEPTH TO FIRST OPEN INTERVAL IN FEET	CAPACITY (GALLONS PER MINUTE)	1/4, 1/4 SECTION	SECTION NUMBER	TOWNSHIP	RANGE
S01	SAND						х							х			Ν		х				x		5	SW NE	03	19N	23E
S02	JACK (GWI)						х									х	N		х						15	SW NE	03	19N	23E
S03	WELLFIELD - DRI	VEN WELLS 1-9			х									х			N		х				x	25	45	SE SW	19	23N	03E
S04	SHINGLEMILL CR	EEK / SPRING									x					x	N		х						210	SW NE	03	19N	23E
S05	Wells 1-9					x								х			N		х				x	25	0			00N	00E
S06	CANYON WELL (A	AHM851)		х										х			Y		х				x	290	65	SE SW	19	23N	03E
S07	Anderson Well					x								х			Y		x					143	23	NE SE	24	23N	02E
S08	Anderson Well #2	BNJ285				x								х					х					138	50	SW NE	24	23N	02E
S09	Anderson Wellfield				х									х			Y		х					138	65	SE NE	24	23N	02E

WATER FACILITIES INVENTORY (WFI) FORM - Continued

WATER FACILITIES INVENTORY (WFI) FORM - Continued

9499.0 VESTBIDE WATER ASSN KNG A C ACTURE CONNECTIONS CONNE	1. SYSTEM ID NO.	2. SYSTEM NAME				3. (COUNTY				4. GR0	OUP	5. TYF	Έ
Active SINUCE Active Convertions Other Convertions Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Other <th< td=""><td>94950 0</td><td>WESTSIDE WATER ASSN</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>KIN</td><td>G</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>A</td><td>Co</td><td>mm</td></th<>	94950 0	WESTSIDE WATER ASSN				KIN	G					A	Co	mm
25 SINULE FAMILY RESIDENCES (Now many of the following do you have?) 220 2 220 2 A Full Time Single Family Reaidences (Occapied 188 than 180 days or now per year) 11 11 11 25. MILE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL EDULINGS (Wer many of the following do you have?) 0 0 0 A Apartment Buildings, condos, buptexes, barnacks, dorma 0 0 0 0 C. Part Time Residential Unsin the Apartments, Condos, Duptexes, Dorms that are occupied neore than 180 days/year 0 0 C. Part Time Residential Unsin the Apartments, Condox, Duptexes, Dorms that are occupied cleas than 180 days/year 0 2 2 1 Restructed ConvercedTIONS (Now many of the following do you have?) 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 Restructed ConvercedTIONS (Now many of the following do you have?) 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 <td< td=""><td></td><td>•</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>ACTI SERV CONNE(</td><td>IVE /ICE CTIONS</td><td>DOH US CALCUI ACTI CONNE</td><td>E ONLY! LATED IVE CTIONS</td><td>DOH US APPR CONNE</td><td>E ONL OVED CTION</td></td<>		•							ACTI SERV CONNE(IVE /ICE CTIONS	DOH US CALCUI ACTI CONNE	E ONLY! LATED IVE CTIONS	DOH US APPR CONNE	E ONL OVED CTION
A. Full Time Single Family Readences (Cocapied 180 days or more per year) 909 B. Part Time Single Family Readences (Cocapied less than 180 days per year) 11 A. Apartment Buildings, condex, duplexes, barracks, dorma 0 B. Full Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Coctob, Duplexes, Dorms that are occapied less than 180 days/ear 0 C. Part Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Coctob, Duplexes, Dorms that are occapied less than 180 days/ear 0 A. Root Residential Units in the Apartments, Coctob, Duplexes, Dorms that are occapied less than 180 days/ear 0 B. Full Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Coctob, Duplexes, Dorms that are occapied less than 180 days/ear 0 A. Non-RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS (How many of the following do you have?) 3 3 B. Induitional CorrencialBusiness, Benchol, Day Care, Industrial Sorvices, etc. 3 8 0 39. PULL-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NV A. How many part time residents are present each month? JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NV A. How many part time residents are present each month? JAN FEB <t< td=""><td>25. SINGLE FAMILY RE</td><td>ESIDENCES (How many of the following a</td><td>do you ha</td><td>ave?)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>22</td><td>20</td><td>2</td><td>27</td></t<>	25. SINGLE FAMILY RE	ESIDENCES (How many of the following a	do you ha	ave?)							22	20	2	27
B. Part Time Single Family Readences (Docupate lease than 180 days prevent) 11 28. MULT-FAMILY REBIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (Mow many of the following do you have?) 0 19. Fail Time Residential Usits in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied nore than 180 days/year 0 10. Time Residential Usits in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied nore than 180 days/year 0 20. Town RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONE (Norw many of the following do you have?) 2 2 21. Time Residential Usits in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied nore than 180 days/year 0 2 2 31. Tomate Residential Usits in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied nore than 180 days/year 0 2 2 1 32. NON-RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONE (Norw many of the following do you have?) 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 34. How many residents are served by this system 180 or more days per year?	A. Full Time Single Fam	ily Residences (Occupied 180 days or more	per year))					20	9				
APPLICE APPLICABLLY RESIDENTIAL EVILLINING (few many of the following do you have?) Image: control with the participation of the following do you have?) A. Apprinterni Buildings. condox, duploxes, burneks, Condox, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied less than 180 dayayar 0 C. Part Time Fleadential Units in the Apartments, Condox, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied less than 180 dayayar 0 Z. NON-RESIDENTIAL COMMECTION (few many of the following do you have?) 2 2 2 1 B. Institutional, Commercial/Business, School, Day Care, Industrial Services, etc. 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 B. Foll://TIME RESIDENTIAL COPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUX GEP OCT NOV A. How many part time residents are present each month? Image: Generalized Services JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUL AUX AUX <t< td=""><td>B. Part Time Single Farr</td><td>nily Residences (Occupied less than 180 day</td><td>ys per yea</td><td>ar)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>11</td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	B. Part Time Single Farr	nily Residences (Occupied less than 180 day	ys per yea	ar)					11	1				
A Apartment Buikings, concise, dupkoes, baracks, dorm 0 B. Full Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Concide, Dupkees, Dorms that are occupied more than 180 days/year 0 C. Part Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Concide, Dupkees, Dorms that are occupied more than 180 days/year 0 C. Part Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Concide, Dupkees, Dorms that are occupied more than 180 days/year 0 R. How Residential Units in the Apartments, Concide, Day Care, Industrial Service, etc. 3 3 B. Institutional, Commercial/Builmens, School, Day Care, Industrial Service, etc. 3 3 B. Institutional, Commercial/Builmens, School, Day Care, Industrial Service, etc. 50 50 S. PART-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUO SEP OCT NOV. A. How many part time residentia are present each month? In In 10 22 22 10 In In B. How many days per month are they present? JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUO SEP OCT NOV A. How many days per month are they present? JAN FEB MAR APR MAY	26. MULTI-FAMILY RES	DENTIAL BUILDINGS (How many of the	following	g do you l	have?)									
B. Full Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied more than 180 days/year 0 C. Pain Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied more than 180 days/year 0 J. NON-RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS (forw many of the following do you have?) 0 A. Receational Services and/or Traineint Accommodations (Campeline, IFV alse, hole/inde/loweringit units) 2 2 B. Institutional, Commercial/Business, School, Day Care, Industrial Services, etc. 3 3 B. Institutional, Commercial/Business, School, Day Care, Industrial Services, etc. 520 22 22 10 B. Hole many residents are served by this system 180 or more days per year?	A. Apartment Buildings,	condos, duplexes, barracks, dorms							0					
C. Part Time Residential Units in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes, Dorms that are occupied less than 180 daywhere 0 27. NOR-RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS (How many of the following do you have?) 2 2 1 18. Institutional, CommercialBusiness, School, Day Care, Industrial Services, etc. 3 3 3 28. FULL-TIME RESIDENTIAL COPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN AUC SEP OCT NOV A How many part-time residents are present each month? Image: Compart C	B. Full Time Residential	Units in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes	, Dorms t	hat are oc	cupied mo	ore than 1	80 days/ye	ear	0					
27. NON-RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS (How many of the following do you have?) A Hostinational Services and/or Transient Accommodations (Campailes, FIV sites, hotel/model/corrength units) 2 3 4 5 5 5 <	C. Part Time Residentia	I Units in the Apartments, Condos, Duplexes	s, Dorms t	that are or	cupied les	ss than 18	30 days/ye	ar	0					
A Recreational Services and/or Transent Accommodations (Campaites, RV altes, hote/fmote/dovernight units) 2 2 3	27. NON-RESIDENTIAL	CONNECTIONS (How many of the follow	ving do y	ou have?)									
B. Institutional, Commercial/Business, School, Day Care, Industrial Services, etc. 3 3 3 225 22 28. FULL-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION A How many residents are served by this system 180 or more days per year? 520 520 22 22 10 0 NV 30. PART-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many part-time residents are present each month? Image: Commercial Business, Standard S	A. Recreational Services	and/or Transient Accommodations (Campsi	tes, RV si	tes, hotel/	motel/ove	rnight uni	ts)		2		2	2		0
Image: control in the second	B. Institutional, Commerc	cial/Business, School, Day Care, Industrial S	Services, e	etc.					3		8	3	(D
29. FULL-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION A How many residents are served by this system 180 or more days per year? 520 30. PART-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many part-time residents are present each month? 10 22 22 22 10 Image: constraint of the part of the pa				28. T	TOTAL SE	RVICE C	ONNECTI	ONS			22	25	2	27
A lew many residents are served by this system 180 or more days per year? 520 30. PART-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many part-time residents are present each month? I	29. FULL-TIME RESIDE	NTIAL POPULATION												
30. PART-TIME RESIDENTIAL POPULATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many part-time residents are present each month? Image: Content of the second of the seco	A. How many residents a	are served by this system 180 or more days	per year?			520								
A. How many part-time residents are present each month? I I 10 22 22 22 10 I B. How many days per month are they present? I I I 5 20 20 5 I 31. TEMPORARY & TRANSIENT USERS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many total visitors, attendees, travelers, campers, patients 550 550 550 550 800 800 800 600 600 550 550 B. How many days per month is water accessible to the public? 31 28 31 30 31 31 30 31 31 30 31 </td <td>30. PART-TIME RESIDE</td> <td>ENTIAL POPULATION</td> <td>JAN</td> <td>FEB</td> <td>MAR</td> <td>APR</td> <td>MAY</td> <td>JUN</td> <td>JUL</td> <td>AUG</td> <td>SEP</td> <td>ОСТ</td> <td>NOV</td> <td>DEC</td>	30. PART-TIME RESIDE	ENTIAL POPULATION	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC
B. How many days per month are they present? JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many days per month are they present? 550 550 550 550 800 800 800 600 550 550 B. How many days per month is water accessible to the public? 31 28 31 30 31	A. How many part-time r	residents are present each month?					10	22	22	22	10			
31. TEMPORARY & TRANSIENT USERS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. How many lotal visitors, attendees, travelers, campers, patients or customers have access to the water system each month? 550 550 550 550 800 800 800 800 600 550 550 B. How many days per month is water accessible to the public? 31 28 31 30 <td< td=""><td>B. How many days per r</td><td>nonth are they present?</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>5</td><td>20</td><td>20</td><td>20</td><td>5</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	B. How many days per r	nonth are they present?					5	20	20	20	5			
A. How many total visitors, attendees, travelers, campers, patients 550 550 550 550 800 800 800 600 550 550 B. How many days per month is water accessible to the public? 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 31 30	31. TEMPORARY & TR	ANSIENT USERS	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC
B. How many days per month is water accessible to the public? 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31	A. How many total visito or customers have access	rs, attendees, travelers, campers, patients s to the water system each month?	550	550	550	550	800	800	800	800	600	550	550	550
32. REGULAR NON-RESIDENTIAL USERS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV A. If you have schools, daycares, or businesses connected to your water system, how many students daycare children and/or employees are present each month? Image: Constraint of the system in the sy	B. How many days per r	nonth is water accessible to the public?	31	28	31	30	31	30	31	31	30	31	30	31
A. If you have schools, daycares, or businesses connected to your water system, how many students daycare children and/or employees are present each month? Image: Constraint of the system of the	32. REGULAR NON-RE	SIDENTIAL USERS	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC
B. How many days per month are they present? JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 33. ROUTINE COLIFORM SCHEDULE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 34. NITRATE SCHEDULE OUARTERLY ANNUALLY ONCE EVERY 3 YE (One Sample per source by time period) Image: Construct the period	A. If you have schools, o water system, how many employees are present ea	daycares, or businesses connected to your students daycare children and/or ach month?												
33. ROUTINE COLIFORM SCHEDULE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 1	B. How many days per m	nonth are they present?												
1 1	33. ROUTINE COLIFOR	MSCHEDULE	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ост	NOV	DEC
34. NITRATE SCHEDULE QUARTERLY ANNUALLY ONCE EVERY 3 YE. (One Sample per source by time period) 35. Reason for Submitting WFI:			1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
(One Sample per source by time period)	34. NITRATE SCHEDU	LE		QUAR	TERLY			ANN	JALLY		0	NCE EVEI	RY 3 YEA	RS
35. Reason for Submitting WFI: Update - Change Update - No Change Inactivate Re-Activate Name Change New System Other	(One Sample per source	e by time period)												
Update - Change Update - No Change Inactivate Re-Activate Name Change New System Other 36. I certify that the information stated on this WFI form is correct to the best of my knowledge. SIGNATURE:	35. Reason for Submitt	ting WFI:												
36. I certify that the information stated on this WFI form is correct to the best of my knowledge. SIGNATURE: DATE:	Update - Change	Update - No Change Inac	tivate	Re-/	Activate	🔲 Na	me Chang	ge 🗌	New Sys	tem	Other			
SIGNATURE: DATE:	36. I certify that the in	formation stated on this WFI form is corr	ect to the	e best of i	my knowl	edge.								
	SIGNATURE:					DATE:								
PRINT NAME: TITLE:	PRINT NAME:					TITLE:								
	OH 331-011 (Rev	06/03)		DOH	Conv							Page:	3	3



Water Facilities Inventory (WFI)

Report Create Date:	7/28/2020	
Water System Id(s):	94950	
Print Data on Distribution Page:	ALL	
Print Copies For:	DOH Copy	
Water System Name:	ALL	
County:	Any	
Region:	ALL	
Group:	ALL	
Туре:	ALL	
Permit Renewal Quarter:	ALL	
Water System Is New:	ALL	
Water System Status:	ALL	
Water Status Date From:	ALL	To ALL
Water System Update Date	ALL	To ALL
Owner Number:	ALL	
SMA Number:	ALL	
SMA Name:	ALL	
Active Connection Count From:	ALL	To: ALL
Approved Connection Count	ALL	To: ALL
Full-Time Population From:	ALL	To: ALL
Water System Expanding	ALL	
Source Type:	ALL	
Source Use:	ALL	
WFI Printed For:	On-Demand	